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LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 
Bothwell .. .. 
Brighton .. · . 
Bruni .. .. .. 
Campbell Town .. 
Circular Head .. .. 
Clarence · . · . 
Deloraine .. .. 
Devonport .. .. 
Emu Bav .. · . 
Esperan~e .. .. 
Evandale .. .. 
Fingal .. .. 
Flinders Island .. .. 
George Town .. .. 
Glamorgan .. · . 
Glenorchy .. .. 
Gormanston .. .. 
Green Ponds .. .. 
Hamilton .. .. 
Hobart .. .. 
Huon •. .. .. 
Kentish .. · . 
Kingborough .. .. 
King Island ., · . 
Latrobe .. .. 
Launceston .. · . 
Leven .• · . · . 
Lilydale .. .. 
Longford .. .. 
New Norfolk .. .. 
Oatlands .. .. 
Penguin: ., .. 
Port Cygnet .. .. 
Portland .. .. 
Queenstown .. .. 
Richmond .. .. 
Ringarooma .. .. 
Ross .. .. .. 
St. Leonards .. .. 
Scottsdale .. .. 
Sorell .. · . .. 
Spring Bay .. · . 
Strahan · . .. 
Table Cape .. .. 
Tasman .. .. 
Waratah .. .. 
WeRtbury .. .. 
Zeehan .. · . 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory* .. .. 

TOTAL--TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES . . . 
Beaconsfield .. " 

Bothwell .. .. 
Brighton .. .. 
Bruni .. .. .. 
Campbell Town .. 
Circular Head .. .. 
Clarence .. .. 
Deloraine .. .. 
Devonport .. .. 
Emu Bay ... .. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH 01<' AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

0-4 5-9 

------

.. 213 227 

.. 100 104 

.. 146 128 

.. 30 45 

.. 86 85 

.. 395 375 .. 182 202 

.. 385 361 

.. 338 377 

.. 389 387 

.. 214 242 

.. 111 108 

.. 240 236 

.. 77 51 

.. 45 67 

.. 53 60 

.. 423 425 

.. 112 93 .. 76 78 

.. 121 130 

.. 2,178 2,144 

.. 292 271 

.. 370 340 

. . 221 261 

.. 61 73 

.. 225 258 

.. 1,275 1,245 

.. 411 375 

.. 224 196 

.. 2!)J 227 

.. 4'70 486 

.. 186 197 

.. 224 211 

.. 185 199 

.. 115 114 

.. 185 168 

.. 117 139 

.. 330 324 

.. 47 41 

. . 221 206 

.. 202 173 

.. 140 136 

.. 49 62 

.. 74 62 

.. 387 382 

.. 110 109 

.. 161 128 

.. 253 242 

.. 170 226 
------

.. 12,870 12,776 

.. 2 .. 
------

.. 112,872 12,776 

0-4 5-9 

---

.. 193 211 

.. 101 99 

.. 111 128 

.. 39 44 

.. 91 100 

.. 377 357 

.. 188 198 

.. 372 375 

.. 349 354 .. 355 396 

10-14 15--19 

-----

214 150 
99 188 

123 87 
45 24 
81 71 

328 300 
176 138 
388 298 
325 301 
336 309 
218 163 

82 74 
205 151 

49 55 
61 37 
40 34 

313 290 
87 76 
68 45 

119 117 
2,027 1,809 

231 207 
323 285 
214 188 
52 58 

232 181 
1,128 1,089 

361 326 
180 149 
231 165 
414 330 
152 167 
188 144 
154 142 
116 60 
168 165 
109 76 
246 238 
42 38 

227 185 
156 130 
128) 122 
60 43 
56 57 

326 305 
991 85 

115; 69 
201

L 

174 
198 156 

-----
11,491 10,051 

3 79 
-----
11,494 10,130 

1. TASMANIA.-AGES.-Number of MALES in Quinquennial 

(E!i:clusive of 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY. 

20-24 25--29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 65-59 60-64 

-------------------

101 107 113 108 82 95 82 84 64 
301 214 195 150 147 104 99 72 52 
79 76 72 49 49 48 51 48 47 
22 27 19 19 13 13 17 12 18 
59 45 40 49 42 42 52 48 26 

284 219 185 201 172 162 152 108 93 
116 105 III 117 84 65 80 58 66 
245 204 203 156 148 151 132 137 98 
233 177 179 176 129 162 135 117 99 
213 205 195 193 146 168 130 115 76 
134 124 134 102 82 80 64 70 69 
43 64 55 64 43 33 31 28 36 

127 92 117 103 99 80 85 62 53 
43 44 36 35 25 29 19 20 20 
31 34 40 30 25 18 29 21 22 
33 27 27 35 27 9 14 11 12 

203 275 238 221 184 137 136 118 95 
114 64 80 71 57 65 61 50 36 
33 43 44 29 33 25 39 32 25 
83 66 97 56 56 49 58 45 47 

1,790 1,761 1,645 1,373 1,212 971 915 838 645 
159 150 155 133 120 79 90 71 37 
242 192 184 149 138 123 140 115 78 
133 133 117 115 149 88 87 79 77 
57 40 45 39 34 34 28 23 17 

136 124 133 123 106 71 71 75 66 
918 925 792 705 624 543 531 468 396 
234 207 219 158 158 139 134 122 81 
104 90 98 115 87 61 62 58 44 
128 116 115 112 97 110 88 ~9 . 72 
255 236 245 238 225 164 159 138 115 
149 109 104 104 80 76 77 72 59 
104 77 110 86 69 84 37 56 39 
105 96 91 101 64 64 65 49 40 
65 41 72 49 52 37 29 35 45 

160 115 90 124 112 134 95 63 68 
64 75 81 53 43 33 39 44 38 

195 169 178 159 147 108 113 92 86 
38 32 24 26 29 22 20 17 13 

137 127 114 109 106 78 81 79 60 
130 118 99 95 91 64 73 52 44 
90 88 73 73 64 56 41 45 44 
37 36 23 27 23 23 29 26 13 
35 19 43 25 31 13 20 32 16 

228 227 188 172 147 121 131 93 99 
74 53 44 54 45 39 27 36 22 
57 64 71 88 57 59 61 58 43 

142 123 134 125 93 96 95 74 91 
97 80 71 108} 98 89 105 97 53 

------------------
8,560 7,835 7,538 6,802 5,944 5,114 4,909 4,352 3,555 

94 72 79 73 70 43 38 31 29 
------------------
8,654 7,907 7,617 6,875 6,014 5,157 4,947 4,383 3,584 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

10-14 

---

230 
73 
89 
42 
70 

286 
157 
323 
366 
332 

15-19 

2. TASMANIA.-AGES.-Number of FEMALES in Quinquennial 

(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY. 

20-24 25-29 30-34 35--39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 

--------------------

167 109 135 123 120 91 91 86 63 63 
67 58 45 57 50 32 25 23 18 20 
78 80 87 77 55 49 46 40 34 35 
33 26 21 18 23 11 13 12 13 11 
76 73 67 47 42 28 42 43 28 23 

231 189 160 166 150 116 118 77 52 41 
150 123 142 137 120 117 101 93 76 70 
258 221 233 .206 153 .152 107 106 96 91 
372 266 251 230 191 174 150 135 130 119 
293 275 225 200 173 154 122 114 79 66 



STATE OF TASMANIA,-AGES, 

-------------.----'-----------'---------~--~-~--~~--'--'-

Age Groups as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921, 

full· blood Aboriginals,) 

AGE LaST BIRTHDAY. 

, 
100 Not 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94 95-99 and stated. over 

Total 

----------------

43 30 16 13 1 1 " ., 9 1,753 
31 12 3 2 2 " 

,. " 14 1,889 
29 16 9 5 2 .. " " 3 1,067 
II 3 ,. 1 .. ., ., ., ., 319 
16 16 13 5 ., ., 

" . , .. 776 
50 23 6 8 4 1 ., ., 8 3,074 
29 23 20 10 2 1 " " 5 1,590 
68 38 21 14 3 I ., 1 14 3,066 
59 40 29 14 8 1 ., ., 7 2,906 
48 30 18 6 5 1 ., ., 6 2,976 
46 21 13 3 3 ., 

" " 2 1,784 
32 7 8 ,. I " " " 2 822 
37 15 14 10 2 " .. ., 5 
11 5 I -1 ., ., ., .. 1 

1,733 
522 

14 13 7 4 1 1 " 
., ., 500 

II 10 4 2 " " " " 1 410 
57 46 10 6 4 " " ., 8 3,189 
14 4 4 .. ., 

" " 
., 2 990 

23 4 2 1 1 I 1 ., 3 606 
17 19 5 5 .. . , " .. 5 1,095 

452 2R6 165 82 :31 6 2 ,. 60 • 20,392 
36 22 12 4 3 I .. " 6 2,079 
54 25 17 7 I 1 . , ., 4 2,788 
34 23 13 7 1 1 " ., 4 1,945 
11 4 2 1 .. , . 

I 

.. " 
., 

51 31 17 7 5 1 .. .. 5 
255 169 90 58 17 1 2 I 36 

60 45 14 11 6 " " .. Il 

579 
1,918 

II,268 
3,072 

30 20 16 10 3 " 
., .. 2 ],549 

37 40 30 R 5 1 ., ., 6 1,928 
86 42 21 8 5 " ., ., 24 3,661 
40 25 12 5 2 ., ., ., 3 1,619 
32 19 3 6 I 2 " " 1 1,493 
30 8 2 3 2 .. ., " 4 1,404 
23 19 6 4 I 3 ., 

" 3 889 
33 13 4 ., 1 " " ., I 1,699 
24 20 8 2 ., " 2 ., 4 971 
54 31 11 3 I 1 " " 15 2,501 

6 4 2 3 " .. ., ., " 404 
43 22 II II 3 .. 1 ., 4 1,825 
33 17 12 3 2 ., ., ., 2 1,496 
44 15 15 3 2 " .. . , , . 1,179 

5 12 2 3 1 " " 
., 

" 474 
16 4 1 " 2 .. " " 1 507 
54 23 9 7 2 1 1 ., 7 2,910 
16 10 6 ,. I .. . , .. " 830 
27 3 5 " 1 ., 1 .. 3 1,071 
55 30 19 17 2 I .. .. 8 1,975 
34 18 8 2 2 . , .. " 1,615 

ADULTS AND MINORS. 

Under Aged Age 
21 years 21 years not Total. 
of age. and over. stated. 

830 914 9 1,753 
559 1;316 14 1,889 
506 558 3 1,067 
149 170 319 
336 440 776 

1,465 1,601 8 3,074 
718 867 5 1,590 

1,488 1,564 14 3,066 
1,402 1,497 7 2,906 
1,467 1,503 6 2,976 

863 919 2 1,784 
386 434 2 822 
860 868 5 1,733 
244 277 1 522 
216 284 500 
196 213 1 410 

1,493 1,688 8 3,189 
403 585 2 990 
279 324 3 606 
508 582 5 1,095 

8,509 II,823 60 20,392 
1,034 1,039 6 2,079 
1,372 1,412 4 2,788 

916 1.025 4 1,945 
257 322 579 
925 ·98'3 5 1,918 

4,947 6,28)) 36 1l,268 
1,532 1,529 11 3,072 

762 785 2 1,549 
907 1,0]5 6 1,928 

1,757 1,880 24 3,661 
732 884 3 1,619 
792 700 1 1,493 
704 696 4 1,404 
424- 462 3 889 
723 975 I 1,699 
453 514 4 971 

1,177 1,309 15 2,501 
177 227 404 
873 948 4 1,825 
688 806 2 1,496 
543 636 1,179 
222 252 474 
256 250 1 507 

1,453 1,450 7 2,910 
419 411 830 
485 583 3 1,071 
899 1,068 8 1,975 
778 834 3 1,615 

31: 1 -.--- ---.-----------
2,321 1,375 736 385 142 28 10 2 107,108 

]0 5 I .. ,. 
" "I" 

6 ---1- ----
2,331 1,380 737 385 142 28 10 2 318 

635 
----

107,743 

Age Groups as recorded at the Ceusus of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY 

65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 

------ -.--,.-

100 Total. 
Not ·94 95·99 and stated. over. 

-- ----
_1:_o 

46 21 13 7 2 I ., ., I 1,773 
18 7 II 3 1. .. " " 2 710 
24 12 8 7 2 1 ,. " 2 965 
9 2 3 I " I ., ., 1 323 

13 7 10 11 2 .. " . , .. 7,,0 .;) 

28 22 9 7 3 .. ., ., 4 2,39:1 
32 24 17 10 5 2 .. , . 3 1,765 
55 42 23 16 6 1 " ., 2 2,838 
66 40 36 21 9 1 " " 2 3,262 
36 25 19 9 ,. I " " I 2,875 

49,084 57.712 312 107,108 
108 521 6 635 

49,192 58,233 :US 107,743 

ADUI,TS AND MINORS. 

Under Aged Age 
21 years 21 years not Total. 
of age. and over. stated. 

-----

835 937 I 1,773 
351 357 2 710 
416 547 2 965 
168 154 I 323 
354 419 .. 773 

1,289 1,100 4 2,393 
714 1,04'3 3 1,765 

1,387 1,449 2 2,838 
1.494 1,766 2 3,262 
1,446 1,428 1 2,875 

LOCAr, GOVERNlIE!'!l' AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
GIamorgan 
GIenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Islancl 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St, Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 

LocAr, GOVERNMEN T AREA. 

MUNICIPALITI ES. 

BeacoDsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 

1109 



1110 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

---_._-----_.-

MUNICIPALITIEs-continued. 

Esperance .. .. . . 
Evandale .. .. . . 
Fingal .. .. . . 
Flinders Island .. .. .. 
George Town .. · . .. 
Glamorgan .. .. . . 
Glenorchy .. .. . . 
Gormanston .. · . .. 
Green Ponds .. .. . . 
Hamilton .. .. .. 
Hobart .. .. . . 
Huon .. .. · . .. 
Kentish .. .. . . 
Kingborough .. .. .. 
King Island .. .. . . 
Latrobe .. · . .. 
Launceston .. .. . . 
Leven .. .. .. .. 
Lilydale .. .. . . 
Longford .. .. . . 
New Norfolk .. .. . . 
Oatlands ., · . .. 
Penguin .. .. . . 
Port Cygnet .. · . .. 
Portland .. · . .. 
Queenstown .. · . .. 
Richmond .. .. . . 
Ringarooma .. .. . . 
Ross .. .. .. . . 
St. Leonards .. .. .. 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 
Sorell .. .. .. . . 
Spring Bay .. .. . . 
Strahan .. .. " 
Table Cape .. .. . . 
Tasman .. .. . . 
Waratah .. .. . . 
Westbury .. .. .. 
Zeehan .. .. .. 

Total Municipalities .. 
Migratory* .. .. .. 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

M UNICIP ALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 
Bothwell .. .. .. 
Brighton " .. .. 
Bruni .. .. .. 
Camp hell Town .. .. 
Circular Head .. .. 
Clarence .. .. . . 
Deloraine .. .. . . 
Devonport " .. .. 
Emu Bav .. .. . . 
Esperan~e .. .. . . 
Evandale .. .. . . 
Fingal .. .. . . 
Flinders Island .. .. 
George Town .. .. 
Glamorgan .. .. .. 
Glenorchv .. .. .. 
Gorrnanston .. .. 
Green Ponds .. .. 
Hamilton .. .. " 
Hobart .. .. . . 
Huon .. .. .. 
Kent,ish .. .. .. 

2. TASMANIA.-AGES.-Number of FEMALES 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY. 

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55--59160-64 

------------------------- --'-----

237 230 187 139 129 117 
124 118 83 62 77 69 
242 235 194 135 126 120 

66 50 46 29 43 30 
61 62 44 50 28 42 
51 58 33 30 28 37 

453 408 315 226 252 287 
100 88 68 54 44 58 
76 69 69 53 49 38 

161 132 124 103 86 69 
2,179 2,110 1,996 2,017 2,265 2,156 

301 249 221 163 149 163 
350 313 323 256 215 200 
272 254 225 163 143 140 
7l 50 54 34 41 35 

230 243 200 165 149 168 
1,153 1,257 1,191 1,195 1,312 1,224 

398 401 358 311 240 231 
221 230 166 120 94 118 
210 215 201 181 150 137 
492 432 388 310 276 260 
180 186 186 151 99 III 
184 185 192 133 94 82 
182 153 157 130 108 100 
98 100 91 65 57 55 

187 191 216 157 125 119 
101 97 88 79 56 60 
328 321 256 221 162 167 
45 39 42 37 41 21 

214 217 187 176 169 174 
190 197 124 131 125 115 
130 122 125 90 76 7l 
50 44 51 39 26 28 
74 73 55 34 31 40 

398 392 324 274 253 213 
98 106 78 65 44 61 

152 136 98 62 62 72 
240 274 194 194 169 148 
198 207 203 162 102 88 

----------------
12,673 12,506 11,121 9,721 9,115 8,790 

1 1 .. . . 3 4 
----------------
12,674 12,507 11,121 9,7n 9,118 8,794 

.. Mainly persona on ships. 

A USTRA.LASIA.. 

~""d ~ ~o~ -d ~ 

S~e ~.~~ <.cl ~ ,; 
" .;i. 

ti ~~ ~ r:l s-~ ~.5§ ~!! og3~ ~., ° ~] '" :: 00:< :>'iN o.;;!o i<I.!!i A I"< -------

1,544 8 .. 1,552 165 2 1 
1,707 15 . . 1,722 124 1 .. 
1,024 3 .. 1,027 34 .. .. 

272 6 .. 278 28 .. .. 
743 2 .. 745 26 .. .. 

2,858 11 .. 2,869 160 1 .. 
1,422 22 .. 1,444 118 2 1 
2,914 4 .. 2,918 122 1 . . 
2,604 14 .. 2,618 224 4 1 
2,732 15 .. 2,747 176 .. . . 
1,663 15 1 1,679 82 .. . , 

793 3 1 797 23 .. .. 
1,632 4 .. 1,636 66 I .. 

482 3 .. 485 30 I .. 
434 8 .. 442 45 .. .. 
384 2 . . 386 19 .. I 

2,878 32 .. 2,910 212 8 I 
822 12 1 835 92 3 .. 
581 I .. 582 22 .. .. 

1,059 1 .. 1,060 30 .. .. 
18,082 211 2 18,295 1,714 16 4 
1,956 7 .. 1,963 90 2 .. 
2,676 8 " 2684 87 " .. 

103 108 76 52 66 43 62 
60 59 44 26 32 31 26 

114 105 92 69 64 63 42 
34 13 24 13 9 7 12 
41 34 30 33 30 21 15 
34 26 21 15 12 13 11 

265 207 172 132 109 109 81 
36 37 45 26 17 8 10 
36 33 31 25 22 23 23 
53 61 49 35 31 27 16 

1,907 1,653 1,372 1,192 1,077 943 863 
156 121 99 78 58 53 46 
174 141 114 94 90 83 65 , 
137 126 130 83 87 62 64 
50 29 25 20 15 16 10 

138 123 92 74 64 49 66 
1,021 844 745 692 611 544 467 

214 178 135 128 121 102 72 
94 88 90 59 47 37 34 

147 142 119 93 72 93 68 
244 246 204 130 135 116 112 
117 83 72 64 54 47 47 
87 97 82 47 44 29 34 

104 84 81 57 28 45 36 
65 47 27 29 23 19 20 
95 85 100 69 66 46 27 
64 57 41 26 32 35 30 

164 143 99 61 58 77 36 
21 20 20 17 11 10 16 

138 118 104 81 7l 83 53 
108 95 61 57 51 51 40 
68 66 52 49 44 40 31 
27 27 25 23 7 15 13 
26 28 20 16 13 12 7 

191 160 135 102 100 88 62 
47 43 37 23 21 18 14 
64 47 53 28 23 22 15 

140 116 106 87 87 78 67 
99 94 92 69 69 53 31 

---------------
7,944 6,861 5,840 4,789 4,300 3,800 3,283 

1 1 4 2 .. . . . . 
---------------
7,945 6,862 5,844 4,791 4,300 3,800 3,283 

I 

3. TASMANIA.-BIRTHPLACES of MALES 

EUROPE. 

~ 1i 
;;, 

~ 
., 

~ ~ ~ :l 
05 ~ c:> '"" Z 

----------

.. .. .. . . 

.. .. .. 1 . . 
2 .. .. .. . . 
5 .. .. .. . . 
1 .. .. .. . . 
3 .. 1 . . 3 
1 .. .. .. 1 
3 .. .. . . .. 
4 .. 3 .. .. 
4 .. 1 1 .. 
8 .. .. .. . . 

.. .. .. .. .. 
20 .. .. 1 . . 
.. .. .. 1 .. 
2 .. .. .. . . 
2 .. .. .. . . 

11 .. .. .. . . 
3 .. 12 . . 3 
.. .. .. . . .. 
.. . . .. .. . . 
46 6 7 

I 
3 5 

11 .. . . .. . . 
3 .. .. .. .. 

,:i 
~ 
~ en 

---

2 
2 

.. 
2 
. . 
7 
. . 
. . 
2 
2 
1 . . 
2 
1 

.. 

.. 
1 
I 

.. .. 
17 

1 
1 

(Exclusive of 

-d 
§ "oo 
"E ~.~ 

'" 
..... ~ 

;:l ,"0" 

!< ~~8 '" -----

. . 1 

. . 1 

.. . . 

. . . . 

.. . . 
4 4 
. . 1 
1 1 
. . 1 
. . 2 
. . 3 
. . . . 
.. . . 
. . . . 
. . I 
. . .. 
1 4 
3 29 
. . . . 
. . .. 
1 17 
. . 1 .. . . 

-~ ,,0 

~~ 
E-<>'1 
--

171 
129 
36 
35 
27 

183 
124 
128 
239 
186 
94 
23 
9 o 
33 
48 

Q 2~ 
23 
14 
2 

8 
6 
2 
o 
6 
5-
1 

3 
1,83 

10 

" 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-BIRTHPLA,CES. llli 

in Quinquennial Age Groups-continued. 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY. ADULTS AND MINORS. 

100 I Total. Under Aged Age 
65--69 70·-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94 95-99 and tNtotd 21 years 21 years not Total. 

~1~1 ____ I __ O_f_a_ge_._ . and over. stated. _________________ _ 

MUNICIPALITIEs-continued. 

32 
]7 
31 
2 

]8 
9 

57 
:3 

II 
15 

5:35 
30 
34 
45 
3 

50 
315 

54 
32 
39 
72 
22 
19 
16 
II 
13 
25 
18 
5 

34 
26 
24 
5 
2 

32 
8 
6 

39 
21 

11 
11 
16 
2 

13 
6 

41 
2 
9 

13 
349 

15 
22 
25 

2 
31 

191 
30 
20 
48 
:35 
18 

8 
15 

8 
6 

,9 
10 

2 
28 
20 
16 
12 

3 
18 
9 
4 

26 
11 

13 
7 
8 
1 
9 
3 

18 
2 

11 
5 

249 
8 

14 
24 
4 

11 
136 
21 

5 
28 
19 
10 
6 
,':i 
8 
4 

]3 
10 
3 

14 
8 
7 
3 
2 

13 
5 
1 

21 
6 

2 
4 
5 

5 
5 

]3 
1 
3 
4 

H9 
6 

12 
9 
1 

]6 
59 
12 

7 
13 

9-
10 
3 
5 
2 
1 
2 
4 
5 
7 
7 
4 
2 

10 
1 

·9 
3 

2 
1 
6 

1 
7 

1 
52 
5 
2 
3 

4 
27 

4 

:3 
9 
3 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

6 

1 
3 
1 

1 

10 

2 
I 
1 

6 
1 

1 
I 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

3 

3 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
3 

101 
II 

3 
4 

4 
44 

5 
1 
4 

16 
3 
1 
:3 
2 

2 
8 

3 
] 

1 
1 

2 
3 

1,612 
855 

1,67l 
383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

4m 
1,877 

]3,0:37 
3,016 
1,463 
],964 
3,505 
1.464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

819 
404 
840 
202 
225 
183 

1.461 
317 
276 
547 

8,745 
967 

1,289 
945 
219 
874 

5,000 
1,526 

762 
840 

1,680 
726 
i20 
644 
368 
787 
377 

1,154 
175 
834 
669 
488 
189 
241 

1,436 
354 
461 
934 
795 

790 
448 
827 
179 
312 
210 

1,692 
282 
305 
438 

14,351 
954 

1,215 
1,048 

24? 
999 

7,933 
1,485 

700 
1,120 
1,809 

735 
607 
663 
357 
720 
441 
984 
183 

1,038 
739 
529 
210 
195 

1,336 
324 
385 

1,066 
714 

3 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
3 

101 
11 

3 
4 

4 
,14 

I) 

I 
4-

16 
3 
] 

" ., 
2 

2 
8 

3 
I 
I 
1 

2 
3 

1,612 
855 

1,67l 
383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
],997 

461 
],877 

13,037 
3,016 
],463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
GIamorgan 
GIenorchv 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
Rt. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Rpring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan . 

-2-,0-77- -1-,3-17- -8-84- -5-02- -1-83- -4-4- --7--- -2-63- --10-6-,0-2-0- 1--4-7,-9-87-1--5-7-, 7-7-0-1-2-6-3 1-1-0-6,-02-0-

17 2 15 .. I 17 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

2,07~ 1l,3i71884 502183 44 -7 1-'-' -2-6-3 -1--10-6-,0-37-
1
--4-7-,9-89-

1
--5-7-,7-85-12631-1-0-6,-03-7-

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921 .. 
full-blood Aboriginals.) 

15 
4 
1 

6 
4 
1 

14 
3 
1 
1 

1 
3 

4 
1 

1 
46 
2 
3 

3 

4 
17 
25 

1 

15 
3 

54 

2 

ASH. 

1 

2 
1 

4 

1 

1 
1 

2 

2 
1 

1 

6 

15 
4 
1 

9 
5 
6 

31 
30 

2 
1 
2 
2 
4 

22 
5 

1 
III 

2 
6 

6 
2 
1 
1 

1 
3 

4 
1 

1 

1 

22 

1 

AFRICA. 

1 

2 

2 

6 
1 

6 
2 
1 
1 

1 
4 

4 
1 
2 

3 

28 
1 
1 

1 
6 
1 
1 

2 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

9 

1 

AMERICA. 

1 
3 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

7 
1 
1 
1 

20 

3 

2 

2 
2 

1 

2 
9 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
5 
4 
2 

3 
1 
9 
3 
1 
1 

35 
1 
4 

1 

1 
1 

3 

5 

2 5 
2 20 

1 
1 1 

2 
1 8 

10 
13 

8 
1 6 
1 4 
1 
2 2 

1 
1 
1 
3 

3 
16 66 

1 I 6 
1 I 1 

TOTAL. 

1,753 
1,889 
1,067 

319 
776 

3,074 
1,590 
3,066 
2,906 
2,976 
1,784 

822 
1,733 

522 
500 
410 

3,189 
990 
606 

1,095 
20,392 

2,079 
2,788 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOYERlIMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
GIenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

M UNICIPAI.ITIES. 

Kingborough .. 
King Island .. 
Latrobe .. .. 
Launceston .. .. 
Leven .. .. 
Lilydale .. .. 
Longford " .. 
New Norfolk .. 
Oatlands .. . . 
Penguin .. .. 
Port Cygnet .. 
Portland .. .. 
Queenstown .. 
Richmond .. .. 
Ringarooma .. 
Ross .. .. 
Rt. Leonards .. 
Scottsdale .. ,. 

Sorell .. .. 
Spring Bay .. .. 
Strahan .. " 

Table Cape '. 
Tasman .. .. 
Waratah .. . , 

Westbury .. . . 
Zeehan .. .. 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory* .. 

TOTAIr-TASMANIA 

. _---

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

cQnsfield Bea 
Both 
Brig 
Brn 
Cam 
Cire 
Clare 
Delo 
Dev 
Emu 
Esp 
Eva 
Fing 
.Flin 
Geo 
GIam 
GJl>n 
Gor 
Gre 
Ham 
Hob 
Huo 
Ken 
Kin 
Kin 
Lat 
Lau 
Lev 
Lily 
Lon 
New 
Oat 

well .. 
hton .. 

ni .. 
pbell Town 
ular Head 
nee .. 
raine " 
onport .. 

Bay .. 
eranee .. 
ndale .. 
al " 
ders Island 
rge Town 

organ .. 
orehy .. 

manston 
en Ponds 

ilton .. 
art .. 
n .. 
tish .. 
gborough 
!l Island 
robe " 
neeston .. 
en .. 
dale .. 
gford 

Norfolk 
lands .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

., 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

. . 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

I 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

3. TASMANIA.-BmTHPLACES 

AUSTRALASIA. EUROPE. 

I ~ ~ ~ I .0 
6'O.~ ~ .-i >. ~ ~.; .0 >. d ~ ",," o,.=c; <.~:s "'11'! .c :; 

i 
~ oJ .ci Q)'C oJ 

§;!:;!l 
~ 

~.~ ~ '" " ~ " " ~E§ '2~ !:t~ ~ ~.~ 
~~ ~ >. '" " " ~ i o~~ .c-= 

~~ ~ :3 ~ ..-'" '"" +=leo A "'''0 0" 0""'11 Z'" 0..,0 P'I.!!i 
"'" 

C!i ,.., Z en en 01"10 E-<;'1 ----------------------

1,767 20 .. 1,787 122 I " 17 .. .. I .. I I I 144 
480 4 " 484 85 .. .. .. .. . . 2 .. .. .. 1 88 

1,766 3 .. 1,769 120 . . 1 1 .. .. .. .. 1 . . 2 125 
10,131 69 .. 10,200 882 4 4 11 1 1 6 1 12 1 12 935 
2,903 5 .. 2,908 140 2 .. 4 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. 1 150 
1,421 5 " 1,426 103 1 .. 4 .. I .. .. .. . . 4 113 
1,839 4 .. 1,843 71 .. .. 2 . . .. 1 .. .. .. .. 74 
3,205 15 .. 3,220 ]20 2 2 9 .. " 1 1 2 .. 4 141 
1.554 5 .. 1,559 50 .. .. 2 " .. .. .. 2 .. 1 55 
1.415 3 " 1,418 63 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . 2 68 
1,322 3 .. 1,325 64 1 1 2 .. .. 1 " .. . . .. 69 

808 3 .. 811 50 2 " 7 " " 2 .. 2 .. .. 63 
1,513 13 .. 1,526 126 4 " 5 . . 3 1 1 4 1 10 155 

938 1 .. 939 27 .. .. 2 . . .. .. .. .. . . .. 29 
2,338 10 .. 2,348 89 3 .. 6 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 3 102 

386 2 .. 388 15 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15 
1,656 7 .. 1,663 ' 133 .. .. 2 . . .. .. .. 1 .. 2 138 
1,327 19 .. 1,346 124 5 1 3 .. .. .. . . 1 1 .. 135 
1,]40 5 " 1,145 20 2 .. 5 .. .. 1 .. .. . . .. 28 

450 .. " 450 16 .. 1 .. " J .. .. .. . . 1 19 
456 4 .. 460 34 2 .. 2 " " 1 .. 1 .. 1 41 

2,698 9 " 2,707 175 .. .. 1 . . .. .. .. .. .. 2 178 
751 3 . . 754 64 4 1 .. .. . . 1 .. .. .. 2 72 
972 8 .'. 980 75 3 .. 1 .. " 2 1 1 .. 1 84 

1,866 2 " 1,868 92 .. .. 1 . . .'. . . .. 2 . . 1 96 
1,45i 20 .. " 1,471 116 2 1 4 .. 2 1 .. 3 .. 6 135 

---------------------
97,815 649 5 98,469 6,665 82 21 221 7 32 30 16 77 14 123 7,288 

287 23 .. 310 244 4 1 2 4 .. 11 I 18 .. 15 300 -- ----
223 ill --------------98,102 672 5 98,779 6,909 86 22 32 41 17 95 14 138 7,588 

* Mainly persons on ships, 

4. TASMANIA.-BmTHPLAOES of FEMALES 

(Exclusive of 

AUSTRALASIA. EUROPE. 
, 

I 
,.; 

~'a.~ '" . ~ .0 ~ ;.~ .-i >. " h >. .$ a:s~ Ol "'11$ .c :; oJ 1:1 ~ $ 
,:l .. 

~ s.~ oJ 
"oS 

J-!';j..p 

~~ ~m ~ " ~, ~ '" -'" a .. ", ""'Ol ~ {l " >. 
~ 

, '" ",0 0"" z~ ~~8 0'" .~.£:: 
" '" ~ .. ~ i ~~~ .., .. .. " 0" 0""'11 E-<!l P'I.!!i A 

"'" 
<;:l i:!:l Z ~ en en 0"18 E-<1"1 -- ------------------- ---

1,587 16 .. 1,603 138 1 4 .. .. .. .. " .. " .. 143 676 3 .. 679 28 .. . . .. .. .. " .. " 2 30 .. 915 7 .. 922 34 .. 1 1 .. " .. . . .. .. . . 36 290 .. . . 290 17 .. . . 10 .. .. " 2 29 .. . . .. 737 2 " 739 30 .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . 30 2,274 12 .. 2.286 84 .. I 3 .. .. . . 1 2 91 .. .. 1,578 26 I 1,605 130 .. " 2 .. .. .. . . I 133 . . .. 2,703 6 . . 2,709 118 .. . . 4 " " .. " 1 123 .. .. 2,980 23 .. 3,003 218 .. . . 4 .. .. " .. . . .. I 223 2,696 24 
" 2,720 14] I .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 145 1,525 7 .. 1,532 73 .. .. 3 .. .. . . .. . . I 77 8II 2 .. .. 813 33 1 .. .. . . .. .. " 34 .. .. . . 1,594 8 " 1,602 53 ] .. 12 .. 66 363 3 

.. . . .. .. .. . . .. 366 16 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . . 16 498 3 .. 501 29 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 29 . . .. . . 373 . . .. 373 18 .. .. 2 .. .. . . . . .. " " 20 2,884 26 .. 2,910 200 7 .. 12 1 " .. .. . . .. .. 220 565 5 .. 570 26 .. . . .. " 3 .. .. 29 560 2 . . .. . . .. 562 19 .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . 19 954 1 .. 955 27 .. . . .. " .. .. " 27 .. .. . . 21,027 228 2 21,257 1,581 11 6 36 " .. .. 2 3 4 4 1,647 1,834 6 .. 1,840 77 1 .. 2 .. 80 .. .. .. . . .. . . 2,399 14 .. 2,413 85 .. .. 3 .. 88 1,822 16 1,838 " .. . . .. .. . . .. 138 .. .. 8 .. .. " . . 1 1 .. 148 400 8 .. 408 52 .. .. .. .. . . 52 .. .. .. .. .. 1,752 5 .. 1,757 98 .. . . 2 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 100 II,895 95 1 11.991 912 2 4 10 .. 1 . . .. 1 7 937 . . 2,851 6 .. 2,857 140 2 .. 4 .. 146 1,365 .. " .. .. .. . . 7 .. 1,372 81 .. . . 2 .. . . 83 1,861 .. .. . . .. . . 8 .. 1,869 87 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. . . .. . . 91 3.048 17 1 3.066 119 2 .. 11 .. .. " .. .. . . 132 1,399 3 1;402 .. .. 52 .. " 
~ 5 .. .. .. " .. 57 .. .. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-BIRTHPLACES. 

of MALES-- continued. 

3 
2 
8 

21 
3 
2 

37 
1 

I 5 

3 
3 

13 
71 

4 

AFRICA. 

2 1 .. I .. 

2 
3 
6 
2 
2 
I 

4 
I 
3 
4 
2 
2 
I 

4 
1 
2 
I 

4 

3 
5 
I 

I 
9 

1 
3 

11 
2 

39 

5 
I 

2 

.. i .. 

I 

1 

11 
8 

1 
1 

'0 '0 

:~ I ~: 
6 
I 

I 
2 
I 
1 

2 
I 

2 
15 

I I 
if-- .-.--
I 
4 

1 

2 

4 
I 
3 
5 
2 
2 
I 
I 

1 
I 

2 

I 
3 
I 
I 

I 

2 
I 
4-
2 
I 
2 
I 

2 
I 

1 

2 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

AMERICA. 

2 

I 
8 
2 
1 

2 

3 
2 

8 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 

2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
1 

I 

I 

2 
2 
4 

14 
5 
2 
2 
4 

4 
4 
1 
8 

2 
I 
I 
2 
2 

2 
4 
I 
3 
2 
3 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1 
2 

I 

I 

I 
3 

I 

2 
I 

4 

3 
40 

3 
4 
5 

289 
3 

3 
2 

3 
8 

10 
I 
2 
4 
I 
6 

I 
5 
I 

TOTAL. 

1,945 
579 

1,918 
11,268 
3,072 
1,549 
1,928 
3,661 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 
1,615 

--------- ---- --------------r-- -----1----
187 227 2 28 26 470 71 18 89 56 85 25 166 20 46 560 107,108 
.. I I .. 3 5 4 I 5 4 1 2 7 3.. 5 635 

---------- ----- ---------------- -------1----
187 228 3 28 29 475 75 19 94 60 86 27 

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full· blood Aboriginals.) 

ASIA. AFRICA. 

~ 
--Y--w-·I--

,,~~ "C;< ~~ .<: g ....:etS :0 .g ,; ,; 3 "..: ... "., 
~ l5.S § '~1:l 

Cl,;. c _~ 

"" .~"" '" 
.~ .c::'~ = tE 

... " " '" '-000 0 0<0 P'i.., .... '" 0<0 .... p~ E-« 

---------- ----------

9 I .. .. .. 10 5 .. 5 
.. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. .. 
.. .. .. " I I 2 . . 2 

2 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. 
I .. .. I .. 2 .. 2 2 
7 .. .. .. .. - 7 2 .. 2 
9 .. .. .. .. 9 3 . . 3 

.. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. 
23 .. .. .. 3 26 5 .. 5 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 2 
2 .. .. 1 .. 3 .. . . .. 
4 .. " .. .. 4 .. .. .. 
2 .. .. .. I 3 .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. ... 1 .. . . .. 
I .. .. .. .. I I .. 1 
2 .. .. .. .. 2 .. . . .. 
8 .. .. 1 . . 9 3 I 4 

.. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. " . . .. 

.. .. .. .. I I .. . . .. 
45 I 2 2 15 65 43 2 45 

1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. . . .. 
.. .. .. . . 1 1 1 1 2 

1 " .. .. 1 2 3 .. 3 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 
13 .. .. .. .. 13 1 . . 1 
21 .. " 6 3 30 5 2 7 

2 .. .. .. 1 3 1 1 2 
3 .. .. .. . . 3 1 . . 1 
1 I .. .. .. .. I .. 

j 
.. . . 

3 -3 I 1 2 i .. .. .. . . 
1 1 .. .. .. .. - .. .. .. 

AMERICA. 

".; 
,; .. " 

..,j 
0;:: 

"" ~.t::~ 

'" w """ " 5~8 " ~ 0 
-------

I I .. 
.. I .. 
.. I .. 
1 1 .. 

.. .. . . 

.. I I 

.. I 1 
I .. .. 

.. 1 .. 

.. .. 4 

.. . . .. 

.. 1 . . 

. . .. .. 

. . .. .. 
2 .. I 
.. .. .. 
2 4 1 
.. .. .. 
.. .. .. 
.. .. .. 
10 9 6 
. . .. 1 
.. 1 . . 
.. 1 . . 
.. . . 1 
.. .. . . 
4 11 3 
4 1 .. 
.. .. . . 
. . . . . , 
.. .. . . .. .. .. 

173 23 46 565 107,743 

od 

'1 " TOTAL. ,; !5 " ,; -;:: " Il. "'" -m 
-0 S '0 ... ~ 

E-« ~ < p 
--- ----
. 

2 2 3 5 1,773 
I .. . . .. 710 
I .. .. 3 965 
2 .. . . .. 323 

.. . , . . .. 773 
2 1 .. 4 2,393 
2 I .. 12 1,765 
I .. I 4 2,838 
I .. . . 4 3,262 
4 .. 3 I 2,875 

.. .. .. .. 1,612 
1 .. 1 2 855 

.. .. .. .. 1,671 

.. .. .. .. 383 
3 I .. 2 538 

.. .. . . .. 395 
7 2 2 1 3,155 . 

599 .. .. . . .. 
.. .. . . I 582 
. . .. I I 4 988 
25 12 13 133 23,197 
1 .. 1 9 1,932 
1 .. .. 2 2,507 
1 .. 2 3 1,997 
1 .. . . .. 461 

.. .. 1 5 1,877 
18 .. 6 48 13,037 
5 .. . . 3 3,016 

.. .. .. 

I 
4 1,463 

.. 2 1 .. 1,964 
2 300 3,505 .. . . 

. . 1 .. 3 1,464 

I 

I 
I 

I 
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JJOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA_ 

M UNICIP ALITIEs-·continued. 

Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AR,EA: 

MUNICIPALITIES . 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 

, 

' 1-
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES-continued. 

l'enguin 
l'ort Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale " 
Sorell 
Spring Bay .. 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury .. 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory* 

TOTAlr-TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOVERNl\olENT AREA. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

4. TASMANIA.-BmTHPLACES 

AUSTRALASIA. EUROPE. 

~,,;,; 
.,; 

~O.~ ~ . l >. = ",; .,; >. <=i " ~ l~ S:5~ ~.5~ <.~ ,; " ~ .~ 
;:: " >= " " >. ~ " ~ ~g. >oS ~JS§ "2gj 

~ >= 5 ~ 'E "o~ so; !!l ~" o~ ~ ] s ;§ 

" 
~~= '08 8~< z~ "'''0 " .. "'''0 O!l'o E-';; ~ A ... Cl Cl t-< Z ;q if1 '" 01"1"" E-l~ 

-------- ---------------I------

1,271 1 1,272 50 1 51 
1,232 9 1,241 55 1 4 1 62 

682 1 683 36 1 4 1 .42 
1,414 12 1,426 71 2 2 1 76 

782 2 784 32 1 33 
2,068 12 2,080 56 3 60 

341 1 342 15 15 
1,695 12 1,707 136 1 1 138 
1,276 14 1,290 106 2 1 2 112 

982 2 984 30 2 32 
377 377 19 19 
415 2 417 17 17 

2,614 8 2,623 128 2 132 
618 3 621 54 54 
807 6 813 33 33 

1,912 6 1,918 79 2 1 83 
1,431 7 1,438 64 1 1 67 

---------------------
98,133 687 6 98,826 5,835 37 21 164 1 5 4 6 9 25 6,107 

10 1 11 6 6 ---1---------------
98,143 688 6 98,837 5,841 37 21. 164 1 5 4 6 9 25 6,113 

.. Mainly persons on ships. 

5. TASMANIA.-NATIONALITY (i.e., Allegiance) 

(Exclusive of 

·1 

" = ~ ~ .~ ~ o~ 
~ .~ :. gt ~ '§ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ § ~~ --------------1--- ---1--__ 1 _______ - ___ -----____ _ 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield' 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni .. 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island .. 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon .. 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven .. 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell .. 
Spring Bay 

1 

1 

1 
1 

./-

1,752 
1,881 
1,067 

318 
776 

3,059 
1,589 
3,057 
2,S94 
2,949 
1,781 

822 
1,731 

521 
500 
410 

3,173 
972 
606 

1,095 
.20,292 

2,075 
2,785 
1,942 

579 
1,911 

11,221 
3,067 
1,547 • 
1,927 
3,646 
1,618 
1,492 
1,402 

882 
1,689 

970 
2,464 

404 
1,824 
1,493 
1,178 

474 

3 

3 
7 

22 

6 

41 

25 

5 
1 

34 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

3 

2 

'J 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 
1 

4 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

4 
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----,------- ---- r----------------- ----
MUNICIPALITIEs-contin ne.d. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 1 2 .. 3 .. 1 1 1,328 Penguin 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 .. 1 3 .. 1 3 1,310 Port Cygnet 

.. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. 1 . . 727 Portland 

.. .. .. 3 .. 3 ., .. ., 1 1 .. 2 .. .. . . 1,507 Queenstown 

1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. . . .. . . .. .. . . 1 1 820 Richmond 

.. , 1 .. . . .. 1 1 .. 1 1 .. .. 1 .. . . 3 2,146 Ringaroorna 

.. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. '1 . . 358 Ross 

6 3 .. .. 1 10 2 ., 2 1 4 1 6 1 1 10 1,875 St. Leonards 

2 .. .. .. 

I 
1 3 1 1 2 .. 1 .. 1 . . 1 . . 1,409 Scottsdale 

1 .. .. .. .. 1 ., .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 . . 1,018 Sorell 

1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. . . 2 400 Spring Bay 

. . .. .. .. .. ., . .. . . .. .. 1 .. 1 .. . . 1 436 Strahan 

7 .. .. .. .. 7 1 .. 1 .. 3 3 6 1 . . 3 2,773 Table Cape 

1 .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 678 Tasman 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 . . 848 Waratah 

1 .. .. . . .. 1 .. .. . . .. .. 1 1 .. . . . . 2,003 Westbury 

2 .. .. .. 1 3 .. .. . . .. 1 .. 1 .. . . . . 1,503 Zeehan 

----------- ------------------------
183 7 2 14 30 236 87 11 98 31 50 25 106 24 46 577 106,020 Total Municipalities 

.. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 17 Migratory 

---'------- --.------------------
24,46\577 

----
183 7 2 14 30 236 87 11 98 31 50 25 106 106,037 TOTAL-TASMANIA 

---

of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.} 

" .~ ,; .e 
51 's, 

., 
-" ,; ~ .c: .;j ~ 

LOCAL GOVERN~IENT AREA • 

~ '" -00 " '~ .;1 ;8 ..j ,.; 
[ ~ ~ 

,; 
~ '" 3 

~ 
§ " .~ '" :5 '" 

~ ~ " 0 0 p. -~ " ~ 
0 0 ..., Z Po< 00 00 I;-< 0 Z I;-< 

-----------------,-------------------

MUNICIPALITIES. . 
1,753 Beaconsfield 

1 1 2 3 1,889 Bothwell 
1,067 Brighton 

1 319 . Bruni 
776 Campbell Town 

1 2 2 1 1 2 3,074 Circular Head 
1 1,590 Clarence 
2 3,066 Deloraine 

2 1 1 2,906 Devonport 

1 1 1 1 2,976 Emu Bay 
1 1 1,784 Esperance 

822 Evandale 
1 1,733 Fingal 

1 522 Flinders Island 
500 George Town 
410 Glamorgan 

1 4 2 2 3,189 Glenorchy 
~ 

10 2 1 1 990 Gormanston 
606 Green Ponds 

1,095 Hamilton 

5 3 2 1 3 1 14 3 10 20,392 Hobart 
4 2,079 Huon 

1 2,788 Kentish 
1 1,945 

579 
Kingborough 
King Island 

1 4 1 1,918 Latrobe 

2 1 4 3 10 11,268 Launceston 
1 3,072 Leven 

1,549 Lilvdale 
1 1,928 LOllgford 

.. 1 10 3,661 New Norfolk 
1 1,619 Oatlands 

1,493 Penguin 

1 1 1,404 Port Cygnet 
889 Portland 

1 1 4 2 1,699 Queenstown 
971 Richmond 

1 2 2,501 Ringarooma 
404 Ross 

1,825 St. Leonarda 

.. 1,496 Scottsdale 
1,179 Sorell 

474 Spring Bay 
--
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LOCAL GOVERNME:<fT AREA. .~ 

Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory* 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni. , 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Cla.rence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance' 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island .. 
George Town 
Glamotgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon .. 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven .. 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross .. 
St. Leonarda 
Scottsdale 
Sorell ., 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Oape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory* 

TOTAL--TASMANIA 

! 

2 

2 

I 

I :: I 
- .. j 

.. 

-",I 

5. TASMANlA.-NATIONAL1TY 

.1 
§ 

507 
2,904 4 

830 
1,068 
1,975 
1,614 

---1-----1--- -------------------------
3' 
2 

5 

106,733 I 
596 

154 
I 

12 2 5 
6 

3 19 4 
4 

107,329 1155 --12 --2-1--11- --3-}9 --8----

* Mainly persons on ships. 

.~ ~ ~~ 
~ '" ~ o~ 
~ lio 

0 000 

6. TASMANIA.-NATIONAL1TY (i.e., Allegiance) 
(Exclusive of 

..= 
~ 

..= ,.; g ~ 
S .i!l " ! 

,..; gb 
§ " ~ ~ § 

~ A A .. ~ 
---1----------------------------------

1,773 
1 709 

964 I 
323 
773 

2;391 
1,764 
2,837 
3,262 
2,875 
1,611 

855 
1,670 1 

383 
536 
395 

3,148 I 2 
596 
582 
987 

23,136 3 4 2 
1,926 
2,507 
1,993 3 

461 
1,877 

1 13,014 I 
3,015 1 
1,463 
1,964 
3,502 
1,463 1 
1,328 
1,309 

724 1 2 
1,502 1 

820 
2,145 

358 .. 
1,875 
1,408 1 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,770 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,508 1 -1--------------------

2 105,885 
.. 2 :: 1 .. 7 

.. .. 7 12 .. •. 
17 •• •• .0 •• .0 •• 

2 105,902 -21-.. /-7 -.-. -, .-. 1-7 112-.-. - .. -

* Mainly persons on ships. 
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(i.e., Allegiance) of ·MALES-continued. 

.; I 
.! .; 

gj ;-

" .! 0. g ~ .g :§ .; " !Xl " .g " ;a .~ .$ " 6 ~ J " ~ ] Po bD :a oj " " .; 0 Po ~ ~ " H ,.., :z; ... !Xl !Xl !Xl E-< -----------------------------

. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . 

.. " .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . 

.. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. . . 

.. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .- . . 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
--------------------------

20 .. 2 10 4 4 1 14 7 1 
.. 1 .. 8 .. 2 1 

: 1-'-'7-
.-

------
20 1 2 18 4 6 2 1 

I 

of FEMALFB as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.) 

.; 

Ii 
.~ .; 
~ Sl .; ~ ~ .;j 

.~ " "" ~ a 0 " j ;a ,,; :e :3 OJ) ~ ;e 2. " i ..:; .; ~ & " ,... rn '" E-< 

-< ...; 
" rzi :S 

~ 0 
--- ---

I 
I . . .. 

2 .. 
.. .. 
.. .. 
. . .. 
.. .. 

-----
34 18 

.. 1 

34 19 

...; 
" @ 
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-d 
" :g LOCAL GOVERN~!ENT AREA • 

!Xl 

~ e 
:z; E-< 

MUNICIPALITIEs-continued. 

. . 507 Strahan 

.. 2,910 Table Cape 

. . 830 Tasman 

.. 1,071 Waratah 

. . 1,975 Westbury 

. . 1,615 Zeehan 

54 107,108 Total Municipalities 
3 635 Migratory 

57 107,743 TOTAL--TASMANIA 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

---------------------------------~--I----I-----------

1 

4 
3 

2 2 

1 

.! 
i 

3 

3 

I· 
I 

3 

2 

1 
48 

6 

17 

3 

1 

1,773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,612 

855 
1,671 

383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

461 
1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
. 2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

MUNICIPALITIES 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
E~pera,nce 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St Leonards 
Srottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

--- ----------___ ---___ ------ ---------1----1 
3 3 2 13 3 79 106,020 Total Municipalities 

17 Migratory 
---------------___ - __ - __ ----.-----------1----1 

3 1 3 2 13 3 79 106,037 TOTAL-TASMANIA 
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7. TASMANIA.-LENGTH OF RESIDENCE in Australia of MALES 

COMPLETE YEARS OF 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. I 0 1 2 3 '" 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 

------------------------------

MUNICIPAI.ITIES . . 
Beaconsfield .. .. 22 11 .. 1 6 40 45 11 1 3 2 17 27 
Bothwell .. .. .. 29 4 6 1 .. 40 30 15 9 7 6 22 11 
Brighton .. .. .. 2 1 . . .. 1 4 10 3 3 2 3 5 2 
Bruni .. .. .. 4 1 . . 4 1 10 2 9 .. 2 1 3 8 
Campbell Town " .. 1 1 .. .. . . 2 3 3 2 3 1 . , . . 
Circular Hearl .. .. 12 13 . . 3 2 30 31 16 5 15 7 21 26 
Clarence .. .. .. 13 5 . . .. .. 18 39 19 4 4 11 11 19 
Deloraine .. .. .. 7 6 1 " 1 15 9 11 7 1 10 11 14 
Devonport .. .. .. 13 11 1 .. 3 28 39 20 6 15 16 32 41 
Emu Bay .. .. .. 7 3 1 .. 13 24 31 19 12 6 12 41 35 
Esperance .. .. . . 2 2 3 1 1 9 17 8 7 4 6 8 IS 
Evandale .. .. .. 1 1 . . .. .. 2 . . 2 . . 4 2 5 1 
Fingal .. .. .. 4 1 . . .. 1 6 4 3 5 .. 4 10 19 
Flinders Islan4 .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. 3 10 5 4 1 2 4 2 
George Town .. .. 5 6 1 .. .. 12 2 2 2 .. 3 6 6 
Glamorgan .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. 3 i 8 .. . . 1 2 3 2 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 32 9 6 2 4 53 70 36 15 13 9 24 34 
Gormanston .. .. 8 2 3 4 8 25 44 12 7 13 7 18 14 
Green Ponds .. .. 6 . . .. .. .. 6 1 1 1 .. 1 5 1 
Hamilton .. .. .. .. " .. .. 1 1 5 4 1 1 3 2 2 
Hobart .. .. . . 134 56 17 6 17 230 421 233 92 94 94 263 278 
Huon .. .. .. 9 3 . . .. .. 12 18 18 4 1 3 6 12 
Kentish .. .. .. 6 3 . . .. .. 9 9 7 2 4 5 12 13 
Kingborough .. .. 13 11 1 2 1 28 31 21 10 11 5 21 17 
King Island .. .. 2 2 1 .. . . 5 28 10 4 4 8 18 8 
Latmbe '.' ~, . "- 15 6 .. 1 1 23 20 3 4 8 7 12 20 
Launceston .. .. .. 56 24 4 3 7 94 142 64 43 52 48 138 212 
Leven .. .. .. 20 .. .. " 1 21 11 10 9 7 9 18 21 
Lilydetle .. .. .. 7 5 .. .. 1 13 14 8 1 4 6 12 30 
Longford .. .. .. 4 . . .. .. .. 4 6 3 2 2 5 12 13 
New Norfolk .. .. 4 13 2 1 .. 20 21 13 9 9 6 21 17 
Oatlands .. .. .. 5 I . . I 1 8 4 5 I .. 3 3 6 
Peagnin .. .. .. 2 3 .. .. . . 5 4 1 2 .. 5 9 14 
Port Cygnet .. .. 8 2 2 .. .. 12 15 4 4 4 3 9 4 
Port!and .. .. .. 2 .. . . .. 1 3 3 1 2 .. 4 16 16 
Queenstown .. .. 2 1 .' . .. 3 6 39 14 7 10 12 28 25 
Richmond .. .. .. 7 .. . . .. . . 7 5 2 .. 1 .. 1 2 
Ringarooma .. .. 7 1 .. .. . . 8 9 7 7 8 9 27 15 
Ross .. .. .. .. 1 . . .. 1 2 4 .. .. 3 1 1 2 
St. Leonarda .. .. 12 4 1 3 2 22 26 18 .. 5 6 22 25 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 12 8 . .. .. .. 20 16 17 3 1 2 21 34 
Sorell .. .. .. ., 2 .. ., .. 2 6 4 1 1 2 1 4 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 1 .. . . .. . . I 2 3 .. 1 .. 2 4 
Strahan .. .. .. ., .. . . .. .. . . 4 9 2 2 2 8 9 
Table Cape .. .. 10 10 I I 2 24 15 18 9 5 13 34 33 
Tasnan .. .. .. 13 1 . . .. . . 14 16 12 3 .. 6 2 13 
Waratah .. .. .. 4 I . . .. . . 5 16 7 3 2 3 11 24 
Westbury .. .. .. 9 3 I .. .. 13 7 6 4 4 4 11 17 
Zeehan .. .. .. 1 " I .. .. 2 10 10 4 15 14 39 17 

---------------------------------
Total Municipalities .. 537 240 53 34 80 944 1,322 727 323 353 393 1,026 1,187 

Migratory* .. .. 158 9 3 2 6 178 41 44 18 12 3 11 9 
----------------------------------

TOTAL--TASMANIA .. 695 249 56 36 86 1,122 1,363 771 341 365 396 1,037 1,196 

• Mainly persons on shi ps. 

8. TASMANIA.-LENGTH OF RESIDENCE in Australia of FEMALES 

COMPJ,ETE YEARS OF 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

~~135-39 0 1 2 
3 '" 

O~ 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 

--------------------
MUNICH' ALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 16 14 I 1 4 36 41 16 2 .. 3 9 23 
Bothwell .. ' .. .. 6 2 2 .. . . 10 7 .. 1 1 2 2 1 
Brighton .. .. .. 5 3 .. .. 1 9 10 .. 2 . . 3 5 4 
Bruni .. .. .. 4 2 . . 2 .. 8 2 5 .. .. I 2 6 
Campbell Town .. .. ., 4 .. .. 1 5 3 3 1 1 .. 1 2 
Circular Head .. .. 9 11 2 .. 2 24 19 9 .. 7 7 10 13 
Clarence .. .. .. 20 9 3 .. .. 32 ~ 38 12 8 6 6 9 28 
Deloraine .. .. .. 8 8 1 .. 2 19 6 8 4 2 7 4 13 
Devonport .. .. .. 25 16 2 . . 3 46 36 20 3 4 8 28 42 
Emu Bay .. ' .. .. 16 19 1 .. .. 36 32 15 5 2 6 21 17 
Esperance .. .. .. 

J 

3 9 1 .. . . 13 15 5 .. 3 1 7 17 
Evandale .. .. .. 1 2 2 1 .. 6 1 2 .. 3 3 8 3 
Fingal .. .. .. 6 2 .. .. . . S 5 6 2 3 1 11 12 
Flinders Island .. 1 3 .. .. .. 4 8 2 1 . . .. 1 2 .. - - . -~ ","- - - --- -
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

born outside Australia t as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA. 

-
I 

65---69 ! 70--74 
95 TotaL LOOAL GOVERNMENT ARBA. 

40--44 45---49 : 50--54 55-59 60--64 75-79 80--84 85-89 90-94 and Not 
over stated. 

--------------------------
.. MUNICIPALITIES . 

13 4 6 2 9 14 .. 1 .. " .. .. 14 209 Beaconsfield 
4 4 1 2 5 2 .. .. .. " .. .. 24 182 Bothwell 
2 1 1 2 1 3 .. .. .. " .. . . 1 43 Brighton 
2 4 1 .. 1 2 .. .. -. -. .. .. 2 47 Bruni 

.. 1 " 3 4 2 3 .. .. " .. . . 6 33 Campbell Town 
14 5 2 1 2 10 .. .. 1 1 .. . . 29 216 Circular Head 
5 3 3 ., 5 5 1 .. .. " .. .. 21 168 Clarence 
7 2 4 4 12 23 4 3 .. " .. .. 15 152 Deloraine 

23 13 9 7 14 20 2 4 I " .. .. 12 302 Devonport 
15 7 6 8 10 10 .. .. 1 .. .. . . 7 244 Emu Bay 
6 3 5 5 6 9 1 1 .. " .. .. 8 121 Esperance 
1 1 1 1 2 4 1 .. .. " .. .. 2 29 Evandale 
8 8 8 2 4 12 3 .. j .. - . .. .. -5 101 Fingal 
2 2 2 .. 1 " 1 .. " -. .. .. 1 40 Flinders Island 
7 6 2 3 4 4 .. .. 1 " .. .. 6 66 George Town 

.. .. 1 2 .. 3 .. .. .- " . . .. 1 26 Glamorgan 
10 5 15 4 2 10 1 1 .. .. " .. 9 311 Glenorchy 
10 4 5 3 1 1 .. .. -. " .. .. 4 168 Gormanston 
2 .. 1 .. 3 1 1 .. -. " 1 -. .. 25 Green Ponds 

.. 1 1 1 2 5 2 .. 1 " .. .. 4 36 Hamilton 
109 67 51 37 55 88 22 12 2 1 .. 1 160 2,310 Hobart 

5 2 5 2 9 9 1 2 .. " .. .. 14 123 Huon 
6 7 6 2 12 12 .. 2 .. " .. .. 4 112 Kentish 
5 5 9 2 2 3 1 2 .. " .. .. 5 178 Kingborough 
5 3 2 .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1 99 King Island 
7 4 7 3 12 9 2 .. .. 1 .. _ . 10 152 Latrobe 

68 40 32 32 48 45 4 3 3 1 .. .. 68 1,137 Launceston 
12 7 4 4 13 13 1 .. 2 '- o. .. 7 169 Leven 
5 2 1 4 7 II 1 1 -. .. -. .. 8 128 Lilydale 
4 3 I I 11 7 1 2 1 .. .. o • 11 89 Longford 

12 a 4 4 {) 8 2 1 .. .. . . .. 301 456 New Norfolk 
2 5 2 1 3 11 4 .. .. " .. o • 7 65 Oatlands 
4 5 4 3 7 10 1 .. .. '0 -. .. 4 78 Penguin 
4 7 4 .. 2 4 1 .. .. " .. .. 5 82 Port Cygnet 
3 3 7 4 4 3 4 .. 2 " .. .. 6 81 Portland 

21 6 7 3 1 1 1 .. .. " .. .. 5 186 Queenstown 
1 I 1 2 2 4 2 .. .. .. " .. .. 3 33 Richmond 

16 7 7 6 9 10 1 .. .. " .. .. 17 163 Ringarooma 
2 1 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. " 

_ . .. . . 18 Ross 
10 4 6 2 7 7 1 2 -. " 

., .. 6 169 St Leonarda 
20 3 4 6 7 9 1 1 .. " .. -. 4 169 Soottsdale 
a 2 1 2 3 4 .. .. .. " .. .. 3 39 Sorell .. 2 1 .. .. 2 1 .. .. " o. . . 5 24 Spring Bay 
6 2 1 2 .. 3 .. .. .. " . . .. ] 51 Strahan 

12 2 4 6 16 8 2 1 .. .. . . .. 10 212 Table Cape 
5 .. 1 .. .. 2 . . " .. " .. .. 5 79 Tasman 
7 5 4 3 3 4 .. .. .. " .. .. 2 99 Waratah 
5 1 2 3 15 7 3 .. .. -. 1 .. 6 109 Westbury 

15 10 4 4 5 9 1 .. .. " .. .. 5 164 Zeehan 
--------------------------

505 283 257 188 352 442 76 39 15 4 2 1 854 9,293 Total MuniCipalities 
10 3 4 2 1 1 .. .. .. '0 .. o • n 348 Migratory 

----------------------1--5]5 286 261 190 353! 443 76 . 39 15 4 2 1 865 9,641 t TOTAL-TASMANIA 
I 

t Including cases in which birthplace was not stated. 

bom outside Australiat as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA. 

65~91= 80-84185-89 
95 TotaL LOCAL GOVERNMBNT ABEA. 

40--44 45--49 50-54 55-59 60~4 75-79 90--94 and Not 
over stated. 

----- ----
MUNICIPALITIES 

6 4 2 4 4 12 3 1 .. 1 .. .. 19 186 Beaconsfield 
1 1 .. 4 3 " .. .. .. " . . . . 1 34 Bothwell 

.. 1 .. .. 4 4 .. 1 1 " .. . . 6 50 Brighton 
2 3 3 .. 1 " .. .. .. " . . .. .. 33 Bruni 

. - .. 
8

1 

2 2 5 6 1 .. 1 " .. .. 3 36 Campbell Town 
8 ... 1 " 6 4 1 1 1 -. .. .. 8 119 Circular Head 
6 5 .. 2 5 3 I .. " .. .. 18 187 Clarence 
8 1 1 10 14 15 2 2 1 ] .. .. 17 135 Deloraine 

12 8 8 7 24 12 3 .. .. 1 . . .. 20 282 Devonport 
10 2 5 3 4 9 -. 2 .. " .. . . 10 179 Emu Bay 
2 3 2 3 2 6 I .. .. 

I 

1 .. . . 6 87 Esperance .. 2 " 5 3 4 .. 2 .. " .. .. 2 44 Evandale 
.. 4 8 3 3 7 .. .. .. " .. . . 4 77 Fingal 
.. I .. " I ... .. I .. .. " .. .. . . 20 Flinders Island 

• t Including cases in which birthplace was not stated. 
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LOCAl, GOVERNMENT AREA. 

M UNICIP ALITIES--eantinued. 

George Town .. .. 
Giamorgan .. .. .. 
Glenorchy .. .. 
Gormanston .. .. 
Green Ponds .. .. 
Hamilton .. .. .. 
Hobart .. .. . . 
Huon .. .. .. 
Kentish .. .. .. 
Kinghorough .. .. 
King Island .. .. 
Latrobe .. .. .. 
Launceston .. .. .. 
Leven .. .. .. 
Lilydale .. .. .. 
Longford .. .. .. 
New Norfolk .. .. 
OatIands .. .. .. 
Penguin .. .. .. 
Port Cygnet .. .. 
Portland .. .. .. 
Queenstown .. .. 
Richmond .. .. .. 
Ringarooma .. .. 
Ross .. .. .. 
St. Leonards .. .. 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 
Sorell .. .. .. 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 
Strahan .. .. .. 
Table Cape .. .. 
Tasman .. .. .. 
Waramh .. .. .. 
Westbury .. .. .. 
7.eehan .. .. .. 

Total Municipalities .. 
MiCfratorv* .. .. o • 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. 

LOCAl, GOVERNMENT AREA. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

--
0 

1 
3 

34 
.. 

4 
2 

163 
7 
8 

16 
3 

lO 
60 
14 
15 
6 

10 
4 
3 
9 
5 .. 
5 
4 
1 

10 
16 
2 
5 
1 

15 
14 
3 

II 
2 

---
586 

2 
---

588 

European 
Ra(le. 

8. TASMANIA.-LENGTB OF RESIDENCE in Australia of FEMALES 

CoMPLETE YEARS OF 

15-19/20-24 I 25-29 1 2 3- 4 0-4 5-9 10-14 30-34 35-39 

--------- ---------------I 

d 5 .. .. .. 6 3 3 .. . . 6 4 -4 .. .. .. 7 2 . . 1 . . 1 1 28 3 1 5 71 48 12 3 3 6 21 26 1 .. .. .. 1 13 3 . . 3 1 3 1 1 .. .. .. 5 1 .. 3 1 1 . . . . 3 . . .. . . 5 3 3 1 1 2 1 2 II2 20 8 17 320 371 147 56 57 78 202 230 15 
" 1 .. 23 12 8 " 1 .. 9 7 8 4 .. . . 20 10 8 1 4 1 8 16 17 .. 2 2 37 39 16 5 7 6 14 21 4 . . .. . . 7 17 15 3 2 2 6 4 12 I 4 .. 27 14 9 2 . . 2 8 lO 70 8 5 10 153 136 56 38 38 51 102 159 17 5 . . .. 36 9 3 6 10 6 18 20 6 . . .. 1 22 8 2 2 I 1 8 13 1 1 .. . . 8 7 2 3 1 3 7_ 18 22 3 2 2 39 17 1 9 1 7 12 16 4 .. " .. 8 3 2 1 .. 2 3 6 8 1 .. . . 12 2 1 2 1 4 2 II 7 3 .. . . 19 15 3 3 2 5 3 5 5 .. .. 2 12 3 .. .. . . 2 6 8 4 1 .. 3 8 25 5 2 7 5 9 10 6 1 .. .. 12 1 1 1 2 . . 2 1 12 2 .. 1 19 6 2 3 1 6 5 7 2 .. .. .. 3 1 . . 1 1 2 1 .. 13 4 1 5 33 30 15 4 1 4 21 23 16 I 1 .. 34 10 10 2 2 4 16 22 4 .. .. . . 6 2 4 1 1 1 4 4 .. .. .. .. 5 .. 2 .. 2 . . 3 1 2 . . .. . . 3 2 1 1 .. 1 3 3 25 .. .. 1 41 14 5 5 . . 9 21 19 4 .. .. . . 18 9 9 1 I 5 8 3 4 .. " .. 7 8 1 .. . . 2 3 5 8 3 .. .. 22 3 2 3 1 " 3 8 4 . . 1 1 8 4 1 2 9 9 II 15 ------ ---------------

558 76 30 63 1,313 1,071 455 194 197 276 668 882 .. .. .. .. 2 2 2 1 .. .. . . . . ------ ---------------
558 76 30 63 1,315 1,073 457 195 197 276 668 882 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

~ ] ~ '" .; i '" 'd 

~ ~ ~ .s 
P:I 

9. TASMANIA.-MALES according to RACE 

(Exclusive of 

NON-EUROPEAN RACE-Fun BWOD . 

.i .e ~ .~ 0 

" >. 8 i: .i .Q 

" ,; -~ 11 .!l oj 

'" "'-"" 'E ~ " ::; ...,-
~ 0", .e Z '" 0 E-ii>< -------_·j----I-----------------------

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 1,753 
Bothwell 1,888 1 
Brighton 1,067 
Bruni 319 
Campbell Town 776 
Circular Head 3,071 3 3 Clarence .. 1,590 
Deloraine 3,062 4 4 Devonport 2,888 18 18 Emu Bay 2,948 26 26 Esperance 1,780 4 4 Evandale 822 
Fingal 1,733 
Flinders Island 440 
George Town 497 1 1 Glamorgan 410 
Glenorchy 3,170 16 2 18 Gormanston 986 3 1 4 Green Ponds 606 
Hamilton 1,094 1 1 Hobart .. 20,327 57 1 4 62 Huon 2,078 1 1 Kentish .. 2,785 2 3 Kingborough 1,945 
King Island 579 
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STATE OF TASMANIA.-RACE. 

born outside Australiat·-continued. 
_. ----_._----
ItESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA. 

·, .. 1 ~'I ~-" I ~ 1 '~"I ,~" I I 
/95 

Total. 
40-44 75-79 I 80-84185-89 90-94 and Not 

over stated. 
----- ----

, I ---I-
1 1 1 4 3 1 2 .. 1 I .. .. .. 3 40 
1 .. .. .. 2 2 1 .. · . 

I 
" .. .. 1 22 

10 12 U 7 5 16 2 2 .. 1 " · . 15 271 
2 1 1 2 1 .. .. .. · . , 

· . .. . . 2 34 
i 2 " . . .. 3 2 .. .. · . .. . . · . 4 22 

.. .. 1 3 2 3 1 .. .. · . .. " 6 34 
81 62 44 50 77 94 34 12 7 5 .. .. 243 2,170 

3 3 3 .. 3 7 1 1 .. .. . . . . . 17 98 
3 3 3 1 12 9 1 

, 
8 108 .. · . .. . . .. 

1 4 6 3 2 6 .. .. .. 
I 

· . .. . . 8 175 
.. 1 2 I .. 1 .. 1 ., .. . . .. " .. 61 

2 1 1 5 16 17 1 1 .. · . .. .. 9 125 
60 37 26 39 58 70 13 8 2 1 I .. .. 95 1,142 

5 2 3 6 18 12 2 1 
I 

.. .. .. .. 8 165 
1 4 3 2 7 12 2 . , .. .. .. , .. 10 98 
3 .. 3 4 11 17 3 1 .. 1 . . .. 11 103 
5 9 5 2 5 10 5 ., · . .. .. .. 314 .457 

.. 3 2 6 3 8 2 2 3 1 . . . . 10 65 
3 2 1 3 3 5 .. 1 · . .. . . . . 4 57 
I 3 I 3 " 8 2 ., .. .. .. .. 5 78 
5 I I 2 3 .. I .. .. .. 1 .. . . I 45 
3 4 2 .. 3 I .. .. · . · . .. · . 9 93 
3 I I I 1 3 2 I 

, 
5 38 .. .. .. . . 

5 3 2 4 2 4 .. I .. .. .. .. 8 78 
I 1 .. 

J 

.. .. 3 .. I I .. .. . . I 17 
6 7 5 6 6 7 2 .. 1 .. .. .. 9 180 
8 5 .. I 5 5 1 I I .. . . .. 6 133 
2 2 .. " 3 5 .. .. .. .. . . .. I 36 
2 .. I .. .. 2 .. 2 1 .. .. . . 2 23 

.. 1 2 " .. 1 .. ., · . .. . . .. 3 21 
2 I 3 I 4 6 6 8 .. .. .. .. .. . . 16 159 .. I .. I .. .. I 1 .. . . · . . . . . .. 4 60 
2 I 2 1 6 1 1 1 .. .. .. .. . . 1 41 
3 1 .. 6 7 15 4 2 1 · . .. . . 10 91 

2 78 5 5 .. 1 1 2 2 11 .. " .... 

~~6 ~~l ~ ~~5 ~~6 -~~1 ~~l !81-. ~2 !' -::- -::j ~~5 7,88~ 
286r221,173,2i5I346I441I-1Ol1481~1~,-'-' --.-. 19651 7,894t 

----
t Including cases in which birthplace was not stated. 

as record:ed at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.) 

HALF-CASTE. 

,,-' 
~.S & & 
",OJ) ::i '" >. 8 ~'§ " " " '" . ., ..$ 

S '" "" "'" :a ., " '" ~~ 0 ..., :::=1 Z 
----

2 

82 
2 

2 

C.16977.-2 

d 
.~ 

'" d 
~ ...: 

.~ '" ~ ~ rfJ 

05 
it 
" -1' 

~~ 
E-<~ 

2 

82 
2 

3 

GRAND 
TOTAL. 

1,753 
1,889 
1,067 

319 
776 

3,074 
1,590 
3,066 
2,906 
2.976 
1,784 

822 
1,733 

522 
500 
410 

3,189 
990 
606 

1,095 
20,392 

2,079 
2,788 
1,945 

579 

1121 

LOCAL GOVERN}IENT AREA 

• 
MUNICIPALITIEs-continn ed. 

George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

TOTAL--TASMANIA 

LOCAL GOVERN~IENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bot,hwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 



1122 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES-continued. 

Latrobe .. 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale .. 
Longford .. 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin .. 
Port Cygnet 
Portlalld 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan .. 
Table Cape 
Tasman .. 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan .. 

Total Municipalities .. 
Migratory* 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921 

9. TASMANIA.-MALES 

NON·EUROPEAN RACE-FULL BLOOD • 

European 
Race. 

1,913 
11,197 

3,069 
1,549 
1,920 
3,655 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

873 
1,695 

971 
2,450 

404 
1,8~ 7 
1,494 
1,176 

474 
506 

2,906 
830 

1,068 
1,975 
1,615 

t 
::a 

~ 
" ~ 
0 

---

41 
1 

1 
4 

11 
2 

44 

5 
1 

1 
4 

~ ~ ., .; ., .. " OJ) ] " ~ ~ ~ 
---------

4 

.; 
.~ 

,;, 
~ 

., 
S .$ 

" ., 
~ :;;: Z 

---------
~ 
>. 
rI1 

---

5 
11 

2 

1 

2 

... ., 
-5 
0 

..c 
0 
0 

-~ 
-S= 
~~ 

5 
57 

1. 

2 
6 

11 
3 

44 

5 
1 
1 

1 
4 

3 

------1---- ---- --------------------------------1----
106,687 

631 

107,318 

246 
1 

10 
1 

33 290 
1 4 

---;471--. -. - ---11- ---1- --. -. - ---1---. -. -,--3-3-1--1- --;;)4 

----~------------~----~----~----~--~ 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. European 
Race. 

t 
::a 

,. Mainly persons on ships. 

10. TASMANIA.-FEMALES according to RACE 
(Exclusive of 

NON-EUROPEAN RACE--FULL BLOOD. 

~ ~ 
,; -d 
.~ 0 

~ Q ., .; ., >. ~ " ,; ... -~ ., .. " S "" '" .. .~ ., .5:::: 
~ 

bI) 

~ '" .. -5 .s .. " 0 >. 0;:1 
0 ,.., :;;: Z >'< rI1 0 E-<I'< 

-----------1----·1-----------------------------------

MUNIOIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence .. 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchv 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hainilton 
Hobart .. 
Huon 
Kentish .. 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe .. 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale .. 
Longford .. 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin .• 
Port Cygnet 

1,773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,836 
3,262 
2,874 
1,611 

855 
1,670 

315 
536 
395 

3,154 
599 
582 
988 

23,189 
1,932 
2,507 
1,996 

461 
1,877 

13,017 
3,015 
1,463 
1,962 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,309 

1 1 

3 2 5 

3 10 13 

• 



according to RACE-continued. 

83 

12 
2 

5 
1 

7 

3 

36 

6 

2 

9 

STATE OF TASMANIA.-RACE. 

lIALF-OASTE. 

1 

1 

2 1 

14 
2 

6 

5 
1 

7 

3 
1 
2 

131 

• 

GRAND 
TOTAL. 

1,918 
11,268 
3,072 
1,549 
1,928 
3,661 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 . 
1,615 

1123 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT .AREA. 

MUNICIP ALITIE8--COntinued. 

Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. I,eonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
WestbUlY 
Zeehan 

107,108 Total Municipalities 
. . , 635 Migratory 

83 36 
----1----1----1---'---1-----1---- ----1----1----1-----1 

i .. I 2 131 107,743 TOTA1r--TASMANIA 

I , 
9 

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aborigina.ls.) 

HALF-OASTE. 

.; 
oj 

.~ 

00 
---------------'----1----·1----1--------1-----

68 

2 

1 

2 

3 

5 
1 

2 

2 

2 

1 
fi8 

2 

3 

7 
1 

2 

GRAND 
TOTAL . 

1.773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,612 

855 
1.671 

383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

461 
1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
King borough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
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10. TASMANIA.-FEMALES 

NON-EUROPEAN RACE-FuLL BLOOD. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARE!. European ,; .,,; 
Race. ~ ~ .~ 0 

~ oS ,; " ,; " ~ ~ " ,; ... _1"1 '" " .. il ~ '" "" .!!l .~ " .s-'" ,£ .13 Po .. " I» 003 ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 ~ ::a :z; ClJ 0 81'< ---------1----1-----------------------
MUNICIPALITIEs-continued. 

Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan .. 
Table Cape 
Tasman .. 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan .. 

Total Muriicipalities .. 
Migratory* 

TOTAL--TASMANIA .. 

722 3 3 
1,500 6 (j 

820 I 
2,137 6 6 

358 
1,874 
1,408 
1,014 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
8·18 

2,003 
1,509 

I 
105'8841--: -: -~--:-: - --:-: - --: -: - --:-: - --:-: ---:-: -~ --:-~ --~ 

17 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1------- ----____________________ _ 

I 105,901 1 • • 15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 35 

----------~-------~---
,. Mainly persons on ships. 

CHRISTIAN 

LOCAL GOVERNllENT AREA_ .,,; 
'0 'E""C:i ~ ,; 

:§"' d -" ;§ ti ~~ Il ",. "''' " -:g. .211 "1j\ e.s 6Dd b~ " ,£'" ~'C '" ~~ "'" := ="0:= ;l '" "," "'''' 5~ 8~,s ~ 1"1 OP 00 H 
---

11. TASMANlA.-RELIGIONS of MALES 

(Exclusive of 

I 

irg 11 ~. 
ti " .~ .s" ~ 
:;> 

'" >.. 00'" " '" 0 
~~ "" ",I» 

'* 
--'" k.~ <D >. ~ ;;:: 

£~ 2" ~a~ " ;;: ~< P p.,P 
----------------------

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield " .. 17 146 12 3 837 8 .. 351 272 21 33 2 .. 
Bothwell .. " .. 8 344 49 2 1,124 11 .. 82 165 30 6 2 . . 
Brighton .. .. .. 7 171 16 .. 714 61 .. 29 41 10 . . 4 . . 
Bruni .. " .. .. 55 " 4 212 1 1 5 13 2 .. 5 . . 
Campbell Town " .. 6 70 5 .. 480. 1 .. 78 125 2 . . 1 .. 
Circular Head " · . 54 571 37 10 1,488 6 2 200 273 41 12 9 .. 
Clarence .. " .. 8 143 22 1 1,074 120 .. 59 56 32 1 . . .. 
Deloraine .. " · . Il8 554 21 28 1,527 3 1 482 151 17 14 1 .. 
Devonport .. " · . 170 341 36 6 1,209 209 .. 507 218 40 39 10 .. 
Emu Bay .. " .. Il7 403 32 8 1,328 7 1 553 172 57 20 16 .. 
Esperance .. · . - . 9 333 20 130 771 345 .. 37 27 23 10 10 . . 
Evandale .. " - . 12 72 10 .. 457 1 .. 48 195 5 .. . . . . 
Fingal .. · . · . 4 353 39 .. 996 7 2 121 157 7 . . 7 .. 
Flinders J sland " .. 6 47 " .. 375 _ .. I 17 36 8 .. I . . 
George Town " .. 4 35 " .. 338 I .. 90 17 3 .. .. . . 
Glamorgan .. " .. 3 31 4 2 264 1 1 3 85 .. . . 5 .. 
Glenorchy .. · . . . 79 378 50 18 1,794 55 1 379 194 38 21 58 1 
Gormanston " .. 9 320 8 .. 444 .. 3 64 93 3 I .. . . 
Green Ponds " .. 2 115 " .. 407 21 .. 10 35 1 .. .. . . 
Hamilton .. · . .. .. 216 9 .. 790 3 . . 18 23 8 3 2 . . 
Hobart .. " .. 302 3,253 328 163 11,687 441 15 1,672 1,296 288 91 46 I 
Huon .. " .. Il 299 13 3 907 223 .. 377 29 30 31 33 .. 
Kentish .. " .. 284 376 15 4 1,043 19 I 630 151 26 14 . . 1 
Kingborough " .. 17 277 9 14 1,216 39 5 251 52 12 1 6 1 
King Island .. .. .. 12 57 I 4 291 1 1 122 64 2 .. .. . . 
Latrobe .. " .. 152 257 40 8 924 35 .. 365 56 18 12 3 .. 
Launceston .. " .. 355 1,754 89 80 5,590 172 9 1,552 1,045 157 106 9 3 
Leven .. " .. 96 413 15 56 1,329 27 1 717 235 24 24 .. . . 
Lilydale .. " .. 15 233 13 .. 663 1 1 341 187 22 21 4 . . 
Longford .. " .. 182 97 13 6 1,091 6 .. 371 95 12 3 10 .. 
New Norfolk .. .. 10 648 62 6 2,262 28 3 380 73 26 18 17 
Oatlands .. " .. 4 381 15 1 892 6 .. 20 262 3 1 . . .. 
Penguin .. " .. 33 186 19 17 597 9 3 502 64 9 4 7 1 
Port Cygnet " .. 4 499 26 4 622 46 " 134 28 4 1 .. .. 
Portland .. " .. 4 99 7 .. 658 1 2 43 24 14 .. .- . . 
Queenstown · . .. 7 410 16 .. 834 1 6 156 179 1 J9 . . 
Richmond " " .. " 228 14 .. 624 27 " 11 38 11 .. .. .. 
Ringarooma " .. 4 311 43 1 1,448 2 3 248 297 20 Il .. 1 
Ross .. " .. 2 30 " 1 273 .. .. 66 25 3 . . . . .. 
St. Leonards -. .. 30 207 14 17 1,074 11 1 249 117 25 8 .. 
Scottsdale .. .. · . 6 100 3 4 731 7 " 227 249 33 31 3 .. 
Sorell .. · . . . 6 83 2 121 777 56 .. 17 70 3 .. 6 . . 
Spring Bay .. -. .. 1 49 4 6 363 7 " 12 13 6 4 .. . . 
Strahan .. " " 3 93 5 .. 283 .. 1 63 31 6 1 . . .. 

o 

3 

1 

2 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-RELIGIONS. 

according to RACE--continued. 

HALF-OASTE . 

• 
GRAND 
TOTAL. 

1125 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

------------1-------1------------�-------�------�-------�-------�--------�---------1----------------------

2 

3 

4 

2 
I 

3 

1 
1 
4 

727 
1,507 

820 
~,146 

358 
1.875 
1,409 
1,018 

.. .. I:: :: I:: :: :: i:: :: I:: 2,~~r 

.. I .. I : : '.~ :.: iii : : II : : I : : I : : :: : : 2,g~~ 
--.:.:"11 :: I .. .. I' .. I'" .. .. 1,509 

M UNIOIPALITIE8--Continued. 

Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St Leonarda 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

-.. 231---. -. -6-_1~~~.~. 2=_ :: 1--: :-1--: :----. -. -1-
1
---:-:--~-I---.-~0-1-1---10-6-,0-i~---

____ 6_9 __ 1-_-_~-2~3~_'_1:~~~-_=6_1 __ 2 .. I .. l ___ ' _. ----' _____ 1-C-1 ___ ·_, __ .:-I ___ I_Ol_1 _10 __ 6_,0_3_7 _____ T_O_T_A_L--__ T_AS_M_A_N_IA __ _ 

as recorded at the Census oltha 4th April. 1291, 

full-blood Aboriginals.} 

CHRISTIAN. NON-OHRlSTIAN. 

1 I 
I 

I 
d ;::r~ g .; d 

'" "''' ~ '" .~ " S . 
~~ ~"" .. 

~ 'c~ ~:§ " ~ ~~ "" " I 
~~ " :s ~ 

00> tb 0 
o~ E-<O I"l 0 0 ::<IS -------------------------

i 
I 

]4 1 1,717 1 .. ., 1 .. .. 
3 1 1,827 .. .. .. .. 1 
3 .. 1,056 .. . . .. .. . . 

13 1 312 .. . . . , . . .. 
1 .. 769 .. .. .. .. .. 

165 20 2,888 .. .. .. .. . . 
16 7 1,539 .. .. .. .. .. 
34 7 2,958 .. .. . . .. .. 
27 9 2,821 .. .. 10 .. .. 
56 3 2,773 .. .. 15 1 -.. 
11 2 ,1,728 .. .. .. .. . . 
4 .. 804 .. .. .. .. . . 
7 4 1,704 .. .. . . .. .. 
4 .. I 495 .. .. -.. .. .. 
1 1 490 .. i .. .. 1 .. 

4! I 
1 402 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 3,109 .. .. 4 1 .. 

.. 951 .. .. .. .. .. 
3 .. 594 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 .. 1,074 .. .. .. .. I 

193 22 19,807 .. 2 18 50 1 
18 I 1,975 .. .. .. . . 1 
96 2 2,662 .. .. .. . . .. 

3 3 1,906 .. .. .. .. .. 
4 .. 559 .. .. .. . . .. 

11 6 1,887 .. .. .. I 5 
75 8 11,004 " 2 4 11 4 
10 13 2,960 .. .. .. .. .. 
10 1 1,512 .. .. . . I .. 
3 4 1,893 .. .. .. .. .. 

18 16 3,570 .. .. 2 1 .. 
12 I 1;598 .. .. .. . . .. 

8 3 1,462 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 .. 1,370 .. .. .. .. .. 
6 2 860 .. I .. .. .. 

16 4 1,650 .. .. .. . . .. 
3 5 961 .. .. " .. .. 

16 5 2,410 .. .. . . .. .. 
2 .. 402 .. .. .. .. .. 

11 17 1,783 4 .. 1 .. . . 
40 6 1,440 .. .. .. .. . . 

2 4 1,147 .. .. ... .. 1 .. .. 465 .. .. .. .. .. -
- --

., 
_ JI-L ___ 490 -- - .. .. .. .. . . 

! 

.£ ------

'" 
~ ~ 

d d Ji 0 .s >, 0 '6( LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
'" '" -01 =5 'Z. E-< 

~~~ ~;;~ 
... " "" '" i"j 0 i"j " " " ~~§ ~~~ "" 0 :c 0 

., 
.:; ~ ~ 0 ~ 

----'---- ------------------I 
MUNICIPALITIES. 

1 2 3 5 16 10 1,753 _ Beaconsfield 
1 2 11 6 7 36 1,889 Bot.hwell 

.. · . . . 1 4 6 1,067 Brighton 

. . " 2 .. 4 1 319 Bruni 

. . · . 
. i~ I 

. . 3 4 776 Campbell Town 
1 1 17 105 44 3,074 Circular Head 

. . " 6 13 27 1,590 Clarence 

.. · . 16 6 51 35 3,066 Deloraine 

. . 10 6 6 34 29 2,906 Devonport 

. . 10 14 13 130 30 2,976 Emu Bay 

. . .. 11 10 22 13 1,784 Esperance 
2 2 1 1 4 10 822 Evandale 
1 1 5 1 14 8 1,733 Fingal 

.. " . . 5 17 5 522 Flinders Island 

. . 1 1 I 3 4 500 George Town 

.. " . . .. 4 4 410 Glamorgan 

. . 5 6 10 37 22 3,189 Glenorchy 

. . " 5 6 20 8 990 Gormanston 

.. " . . I 5 6 606 Green Ponds 

. . I 3 I 2 14 1,095 Hamilton 
3 74 71 86 154 200 20,392 Hobart 
. . I 13 5 48 37 2,079 Huon 
.. . . 21 4 83 18 2,788 Kent-ish 
. . " 8 4 19 8 1,945 Kingborough 
1 1 I I 4 11 3 579 King Island 
. . 6 4 3 8 10 1,918 Latrobe 
6 _27 38 28 96 75 11,268 Launceston 
.. " 11 6 67 28 3,072 Ll'ven 
1 2 6 .. 20 9 1,549 Lilydale 

. . . . 3 3 15 14 1,928 Longford 

. . 3 8 9 29 42 3,661 New NOTfolk 

.. . . 1 . . 10 10 1,619 Oatlands 

.. . . 3 2 21 5 1,493 Pengnin 

. . .. 8 5 8 13 1,404 Port Cygnet 

.. I .. 6 5 17 889 Portland 

.. " 4 3 32 10 1,699 Queenstown 

.. .. .. . . 6 4 971 Richmond 

. . " 6 5 45 35 2,501 Ringarooma 

.. " . . .. .. 2 404 Ross 
2 7 2 1 17 15 1,825 St. Leonards .. .. 1 3 38 14 1,496 Scottsdale . . 1 4 3 18 6 1,179 Sorell 

.-. .. I I 1 6 474 Spring Bay 

.. " 2 1 4 10 507 Strahan 
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11. TASMANIA.-RELIGIONS 

CHRISTIAN. 

.- • - -

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
.,; 

'S o· 
'" 

.; 

\ 
~ ~.g 

" ~ ~ .; 
ti 0' . ,§~ -=:1l "" ~ ~ .2l" 0 " :=§ -=:. " . '" >.. 

~B ~ § 'J:: 
::; .8" e~ " " 6b~ ~~ " 5 .0" '"'" 5S ,"- -=: "'" ~ "" ..,1l ].a """ """''' "'il gj.~ 

..,,,, ~ >.? 

" ~~ O~ 8~~~ '" £~ ~~~ ;q ~p 00 ... :.: ~!l ~< p 
--- '----------

MUNlOIP ALlTIEs--continued. 

Table Cape .. .. .. 196 397\ 
29 7 1,295 8 ., 595 67 41 9 2 1 

Tasman .. .. . . 2 53 3 144 457 80 2 17 18 3 3 13 .. 
Waratah .. .. . . 12 212 10 .. 515 .. 3 136 80 19 42 I .. 
Westbury .. .. . . 66 292 9 2 920 3 I 532 94 23 ., I .. 
Zeehan .. .. .. 2 426 15 7 787 8 5 211 105 4 7 .. .. 

--- --- ------
Total Municipalities .. 2,451 16,418 1,202 888 56,782 2,125 76 13,150 7,392 1,193 622 294 25 

Migratory* .. .. . . 7 89 10 3 331 8 22 25 46 35 ., 

~~41-"25 16,5071l,2l2, 
---

TOTAL--TASMANIA .. 2,458 891 57,113 2,133 98 13,175 7,438 1,228 622 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

12. TASMANIA.-RELIGIONS of FEMALES 

(Exclusive of 

CIIRISTIAN 0 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 'ti 'S 'S. it .; :! -P,.a 
" .c ~ i :§"' ~ ." 1:i ~~ t :§,§ -=:-g ~ '" >.. 0 

1~ 
" . ~~ l»i .8s .8<> ~~ ~1~i " 0 .0" ii ~ :5 ~~ 

" 8~ 
...,-g 

" ,,"'" 'a 
;q <5p 01"1 8$"" :.: ~!l JJ< <1>>:« p 00 ., .... "" >'l 

--- -------

M UNlCIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 21 174 16 3 849 9 ., 353 242 23 35 2 " 
Bothwell .. .. .. 6 105 3 '0 499 3 .. 14 71 4 .. .. .. 
Brighton .. .. .. 1 154 19 3 628 61 . , 30 34 9 ., 4 .. 
Bruni .. .. .. 2 54 1 4 220 2 1 9 7 1 .. 3 .. 
Campbell Town .. .. 2 89 2 .. 451 1 ., 72 150 1 ., 2 . . 
Circular Head .. .. 48 398 28 11 1,196 9 . , 153 213 28 6 19 . . 
Clarence .. .. .. 14 162 13 2 1,158 147 .. 81 98 25 2 2 . . 
Deloraine .. .. .. 124 515 16 34 1,418 . 8 458 134 10 22 1 .. . . 
Devonport .. .. .. 210 379 34 6 1,314 223 .. 623 263 40 58 14 .. 
Emu Bay .. .. .. 151 388 22 16 1,208 5 .. 594 172 64 26 17 .. 
Esperance .. .. .. 9 283 15 155 659 346 .. 37 25 17 18 8 . . 
Evandale .. .. .. 18 78 5 .. 475 " 

., 56 191 6 1 . . .. 
Fingal .. .. .. 4 344 37 .. 964 3 1 133 141 3 ., 10 .. 
Flinders Island .. .. 2 38 .. .. 305 .. ., 10 13 2 ., 2 .. 
George Town .. .. 6 38 .. .. 352 5 1 101 22 4 2 .. . . 
Glamorgan .. .. .. 2 27 4 2 245 .. .. 2 99 .. ., 8 .. 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 75 394 49 28 1,678 85 1 426 214 44 16 59 " 
Gormanston .. " 9 190 7 .. 285 .. . . 59 35 1 3 .. .. 
Green Ponds .. .. 4 114 .. . . 380 19 .. 5 47 4 ., . . " . 
Hamilton .. .. .. 2 200 4 2 724 4 .. 15 15 8 2 .. . . 
Hobart .. .. .. 433 3,966 335 255 12,959 602 8 2,045 1,473 290 U8 74 6 
Huon .. .. .. 12 287 7 5 835 204 . ' 364 23 21 39 45 . . 
Kentish .. .. .. 271 342 15 5 883 14 . , 594 149 26 12 2 . . 
Kingborough .. , . 23 252 17 25 1,266 49 1 247 57 12 .. 11 . . 
King Island •. .. .. 8 58 .. 2 250 .. .. 91 44 .. ., .. .. 
Latrobe .. .. .. 137 286 51 12 888 31 ., 367, 38 19 12 4 . . 
Launceston .. " " 484 2,080 119 101 6,264 224 . , 1,961 1,176 149 133 19 .. 
Leven .. .. .. 116 363 15 79 1,294 32 .. 745 215 24 38 4 . . 
Lilydale .. .. .. 18 203 12 .. 639 1 . , 333 184 14 17 2 . . 
Longford .. .. .. 225 109 15 3 1,043 7 . , 402 103 13 3 14 . . 
New Norfolk .. .. 21 662 76 3 2,112 30 ., 357 86 26 22 26 1 
Oatlands " .. .. 2 342 16 3 807 7 . , 15 241 6 1 .. . . 
Penguin .. ,. .. 36 145 13 17 502 9 . , 491 59 8 5 7 . . 
Port Cygnet .. .. 5 480 21 4 578 50 ., 107 28 3 . , 2 . . 
Portland .. .. o. 8 95 6 1 528 3 . , 44 22 7 .. . . . . 
Queenstown .. .. 7 404 14 1 724 4 . , 142 168 1 15 .. . . 
Richmond .. .. .. 1 209 14 .. 519 26 o • 14 23 3 .. .. . . 
Ringarooma .. .. 4 297 27 1 1,236 3 . , 232 262 17 14 . . 1 
Ross .. .. .. .. 30 3 .. 241 2 . , 62 14 .. .. . . . . 
St. Leonarda .. .. 44 248 15 16 1,035 9 . , 291 124 23 8 .. . . 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 14 93 1 3 704 3 . , 229 224 22 35 7 . . 
Sorell .. .. " 2 74 5 102 667 45 . , 25 75 2 .. 7 . . 
Spring Bay " .. .. 1 34 2 5 319 12 . , 6 12 5 2 .. . . 
Strahan .. .. .. 5 71 7 .. 251 .. ., 63 24 4 .. . . . . 
Table Cape .. .. .. 196 408 21 7 1,188 9 . , 583 81 33 7 .. 7 . . 
Tasman " .. .. 4 47 .. 122 365 91 ., 10 9 .. 3 11 .. 
Waratah .. .. .. 12 172 14 .. 393 .. .. 135 57 5 47 .. . . 
Westbury .. .. .. 71 315 18 1 878 5 . , 581 106 14 .. .. . . 
Zeehan .. .. .. 2 402 12 5 728 8 . , 227 92 2 13 .. . . 

--- -- --
Total Municipalities .. 2,872 16,598 1,146 1,044 55,J04 2,410 13 13,994 7,355 1,043 735 393 8 

Migratory· .. . . .. 2 1 1 .. I 5 .. 2 3 .. .. . . .. 
1,044/ 

--- ------
TOTA.L--TA.sMANu .. 2,874 16,599 1,14'7 55,109 2,410 J3 13,!)96 7,358 1,043 735 393" 

~ , 8 

--
>. --

• Mainly persons on ships. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-RELIGIONS. 

~of MALES-continued. 

CHRISTIAN. NON-CHRISTIAN. 

) 

.-d I .; = .g .; .; "" .;S "" I " :E ~ .~ ;.; a . • oj 

... - ~'§ ~~ z 1l "'; ~ :;:l 

~'I: '" " ~ ~.~ :§'8 -... '" B " -§'" 00 0"" " 0 " ..,oll 
01:> Eo< 0 .,. 0 ~ );11l 01'<0 --- ------------

134 10 2,791 " .. .. .. . . 2 
1 1 797 .. .. .. 1 .. . . 
6 4 1,040 " .. .. .. . . .. 

.. .. 1,943 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
2 1 1,580 " .. .. .. .. .. 

--- ----------
1,119 198 103,935 5 5 54 68 14 21 

11 .. 587 " .. .. . . 2 1 

1,130-l!)81 
-------- '----

104,522 5 5 54 68 16 22 
I -

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.) 

CHRISTIAN. NON-CHRISTIAN. 

-

I d'~ .; g = 
I = ] g '" ;.; a . oS ,," .<) . '" 

j~ ~~ 3~ z " .a~ ~ I ~ ::g ~ 
... 

" 
,Q ~ =·c ll" oll " 0 " 0" .., 0"" 

00 01:> Eo< 0 .,. 0 0 ~ :;>IS 01'<0 
-- --------

20 2 1,749 " .. .. · . .. 1 
2 .. 707 · . · . .. · . . . 1 

11 .. 954 " .. ., .. .. . . 
12 .. 316 .. .. .. · . . . · . 
2 .. 772 " · . .. .. .. - . 

148 16 2,273 " .. .. .. , . · . 
24 2 1,730 · . .. .. · . .. · . 
25 3 2,768 · . I .. .. , . - . · . 
37 7 3,208 · . .. .- .. - , · -
87 2 2,752 " · . · , · . .. .-
11 3 1,586 " .. · , , - .. .. 
2 3 835 " .. .. 2 .. 2 
3 5 1,648 -. .. .. .. .. · . 
4 .. 376 " 

I .. · . · . .. .. 
2 533 

! .. " · . · . - . .. · . 
2 .. 391 .. .. · . .. _. .. 

43 5 3,117 " .. · . .. .. _. 
3 .. 592 " · . .. .. .. .. 
2 .. 575 · . .. · - .. .. · . .. .. 976 " 

I 
.. .. .. .. . . 

234 19 22,817 .. .. .. 47 . . 5 
11 .. 1,853 " .. .. · . . . . . 

102 4 2,419 " · . .. .. · . 
12 5 1,977 " - . .. · . .. 1 

2 . . 455 " 
.. - . · . .. .. 

13 3 1,861 .. .. · . .. .. . . 
148 15 12,873 " 

.. .. 3 1 3 
6 10 2,941 .. .. .. .. .. . . 
9 1 1,433 " .. · . .. .. .. 
6 5 1,948 .. .. .. .. .. . . 

19 8 3,449 " · . .. .. .. .. 
8 3 1,451 " .. · . .. -. 1 
5 3 1,300 " .. . - · . .. .. 
5 .. 1,283 " -. .. .. .. . . 
3 .. .717 · , .. .. .. .. .. 
9 2 1,491 " 

I 
.. .. .. .. , . 

1 6 816 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
7 9 2,110 " .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 352 " .. .. .. .. . . 
18 17 1,848 6 .. .. .. .. 1 
42 2 1,379 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

3 1 1,008 " .. .. .. .. . . 
.. 1 399 " .. .. .. .. .. 

3 1 429 " .. .. .. .. .. 
146 15 2,701 .. .. .. .. .. . . 

1 1 664 .. .. .. 1 .. . . 
" 1 836 " ., .. .. .. . . 

1 .. 1,990 .. .. .. .. ., .. 
2 1 1,494 " .. .. .. .. .. 

--- ----------
1,256 181 104,152 6 .. .. 53 1 15 .. 1 15 .. .. .. .. \.. .. --- --1-1,256 ' 182 104,167 6 .. 53 1 15 

-

S 
= 

oj i t; 
g i 

0 
.2 ~ b 'ED 

=5 Eo< 

e;~~ "E ~ '" p:\ " § ~ :s ~~§ 0 0 r$ ,EI 1'< 0 1'< 
-----------

2 7 17 58 35 2.910 
1 4 5 17 6 830 
. . 5 5 16 5 1,071 
. . 3 . . 11 18 1,975 
. . 1 2 25 7 1,615 

-- --------
167 344 307 1,377 978 107,108 

3 5 • 15 8 17 635 
-----------

----0051-;07,743 170 349 322 1,385 

S 
.; ~ i .., 

= .B 0 
0 ~ 

0 
'6b .., Eo< 

'" ;§ ~ ~~~ t! " '" " p:\ " ~ :s " ~~§ ,EI 
0 0 r$ 1'< 0 1'< 

-----------

1 " .. 11 12 1,773 
1 " . . 2 .. 710 

.. " .. 9 2 965 

.. 2 .. '3 2 323 

.. " .. .. 1 773 

. . 19 12 73 16 2,393 

.. 5 2 7 21 1,765 

.. 10 . . 38 22 2,838 
, . 2 2 30 20 3,262 
. . 9 2 93 19 2,875 
.. 1 2 15 8 1,612 
4 • 3 .. 4 9 855 

. . 3 1 14 5 1,671 

.. .. 1 3 3 383 
3 2 

I 
538 .. . . .. 

. . " .. 2 2 395 

.. " 1 25 12 3,155 

.. . . .. 7 .. 599 

.. " .. 1 6 582 

.. " .. 2 10 988 
52 25 24 102 177 23,197 
.. 7 5 30 37 1,932 
.. 17 .. 53 18 2,507 
1 2 .. 11 6 1,997 

.. " 1 4 1 461 

.. 1 . . 6 9 1,877 
7 27 10 61 59 13,037 

.. 3 . . 52 20 3,016 

.. 3 . . 15 12 1,463 

. . 2 . . 7 7 1,964 

.. 2 . . 26 28 3,505 
1 . . . . 5 7 1,464 

.. 1 2 24 1 1,328 

., 9 3 6 9 1,310 

.. 1 .. 4 5 727 

. . " 1 10 5 1,507 

. . . . . . 2 2 820 

., 2 1 8 25 2,146 

.. " . . 5 1 358 
7 " . . 15 5 1,875 

. . 1 .. 26 

!\ 
1,409 

.. " .. 7 1,018 

.. . . . . . . 400 

.. 1 . . 3 436 

. . 6 7 44 .~: I 2,773 
1 .. . . 13 678 
.. 4 .. 4 848 
.. 1 ., 5 7 , 2,003 
. . . . . . 12 3 1,509 

-----------
75 169 77 902 645 106,020 
.. 2 . . .. . . 17 

-
75 171 77 902 645 I 106,037 
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LOOAL GoVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES-continued. 

Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zl'ehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 

MUNWIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell 
Brighton 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence 
Deloraine 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchy 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands 
Penguin 
Port Cygnet 
Portland 
Queenstown 
Richmond 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring ·Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

Total Municipalities 
Migratory 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 
I 



1128 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

13. TAS..1VIANIA.-EDUCATION of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full·blood Aboriginals.) , 
I I 

I 
CANNOT READ. I 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE. FORRIGN 

I LANGUAGE ONLY. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. Aged I 
I I 

Not 
Under 5 years 

Read Read Stated. 
5 and Total. Read and Read and years over, and only. Write. only. Write. 

I 
of age. age not 

stated. 

MUNICIPALITIES. I 

1 
Beaconsfield .. .. I 213 99 312 2 1,401 .. .. 38 Bothwell .. .. · . 100 157 257 7 1,571 .. I .. 

I 
54 Brighton .. · . · . 146 69 215 5 799 .. j .. 48 Bruni .. · . .. 30 20 50 .. 263 · . .. I 6 

1 I 
Campbell Town .. .. 86 59 145 3 622 1 .. 5 Circular Head · . · . I 395 187 582 7 2,410 · . 74 Clarence .. .. .. 182 75 257 2 1,283 .. 

" ~ I 48 Deloraine .. .. .. 385 211 596 5 2,389 . . 75 Devonport .. .. . . 338 139 477 12 2,337 .. 79 Emu Bay " .. .. 389 175 564 10 2,316 .. 
I 

20 66 Esperance .. .. .. 214 164 378 6 1,380 .. . . 20 Evandale .. .. .. III 62 173 2 614 .. .. 33 Fingal .. " .. 240 163 403 2 1,301 .. I 26 Flinders Island · . · . 77 53 130 3 377 · . . . 12 George Town .. .. 45 33 78 2 413 .. I I 6 Glamorgan .. .. .. 53 35 88 5 306 .. . . 11 Glenorchy .. .. .. 423 211 634 5 2,479 I 3 67 Gormanston .. .. 112 69 181 3 786 .. 12 8 Green Ponds .. .. 76 79 155 5 437 .. . . Il Hamilton .. .. .. 121 157 278 I 786 .. 1 29 Hobart .. .. .. 2,178 959 3,137 49 16,832 .. 17 357 Huon .. .. .. 292 138 430 13 1,563 . . .. 73 Kentish .. .. .. 370 221 591 5 2,120 .. . . 72 Kingborough - .. .. 221 178 399 8 1,496 .. 1 41 King Island .. .. .. 61 30 91 2 472 .. . . 14 Latrobe .. .. . . 225 149 374 7 1,470 .. . . 67 Launceston .. · . .. 1,275 541 1,816 16 9,256 1 20 159 Leven .. .. .. 411 166 577 12 2,425 .. . . 58 Lilydale .. 
" .. 224 • 120 344 2 1,175 .. . . 28 Longford .. .. .. 251 149 400 6 1,489 .. I 32 New Norfolk .. .. 470 321 791 13 2,465 .. . . 392 Oatlands .. .. " 186 158 344 8 1,233 · . .. 34 Penguin .. .. .. 224 129 353 2 1,123 .. . . 15 Port Cygnet .. .. 185 112 297 4 1,064 .. . . 39 Portland .. .. . . 115 54 169 2 693 .. .. 25 Queenstown .. .. 185 62 247 6 1,438 .. 4 4 Richmond " .. .. 

I 
117 104 221· 8 713 .. . . 29 Ringarooma .. .. 330 198 528 6 1,903 .. 15 49 Ross .. .. .. 47 27 74 3 324 . . .. 3 St. Leonards .. .. 221 100 321 8 1,467 .. . . 29 Scottsdale .. .. .. 202 99 301 2 1,175 .. 2 16 SoreL " .. .. 140 92 232 2 928 .. I 16 Spring Bay .. .. .. 49 49 98 .. 359 . . . . 17 Strahan .. .. . . 74 27 WI 2 392 .. I 11 Table Cape " .. .. 387 180 567 8 2,272 .. 2 61 Tasman .. .. .. lIO 79 189 3 634 .. . . 4 Waratah .. .. " 161 76 237 .. 819 · . . . 

I 

15 Westbury .. .. .. 253 117 370 5 1,539 1 .. 60 Zeehan .. .. .. 170 - 88 258 I 1,353 .. . . 3 

Total Municipalities " 12,870 6,940 19,810 290 84,462 4 105 2,437 
Migratory* .. " " 2 22 24 2 597 .. 3 9 

TOTAL---TASMANIA .. 12,872 1 6,962 19,834 292 I 85,059 1 4 108 I 2,446 
I 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

I 
I 

I TOTAL. 

! 

1,753 
1,889 
1,067 , 319 , 

776 
3,074 
1,590 
3,066 
2,906 
2,976 
1,784 

822 
1,733 

522 
500 
410 

3,189 
990 
606 

1,095 
20,392 
2,079 
2,788 
1,945 

579 
1,918 

11,268 
3,072 
1,549 
1,928 
3,661 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 
1,615 

107,108 
635 

107,743 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-EDUCATION. 

14. TASMANIA.-EDUCATION of FEl.~ALES as reoorded at the CensuS of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

I I 
CANNOT READ. ENGLISH LANGUAGE. 

FOREIGN 

-I 
LANGUAGE ONLY. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
Aged Not 

Under 5 years Read Read St.ated. 
5 . and Total. Read and Read and 

years over, and only. Write. only. Write. 
of age. age not 

stated. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. 193 69 262 4 1,464 .. .. 43 

Both,vell .. .. .. 101 55 156 2 527 .. .. 25 

Brighton .. .. . . ui 43 154 3 770 .. .. 38 

Bruni .. . . .. 39 18 57 I 260 .. .. 5 

Campbell Town .. .. 91 44 135 2 626 .. 1 9 

Circular Head .. .. 377 120 497 2 1,831 .. 1 62 

Clarence .. .. .. 188 63 251 5 1,466 .. .. ' 43 

Deloraine .. .. . . 372 147 519 9 2,215 .. 1 94 

Devonport .. .. .. 349 97 446 13 2,729 1 .. 73 

Emu Bay .. .. .. 355 108 463 10 2,339 .. .. 63 

Esperance .. .. .. 237 III 348 5 1,231 .. .. 28 

Evandale .. .. .. 124 ,51 175 2 654 .. .. 24 

Fingal .. .. .. 242 107 349 4 1,285 .. 2 31 

Flinders Island .. .. 66 28 94 .. 282 .. .. 7 

George Town .. .. 61 23 84 2 440 .. .. 12 

Glamorgan .. .. .. 51 32 83 I 305 .. .. 6 

Glenorchy .. .. .. 453 145 598 II 2,483 .. .. , 63 

Gormanston .. .. 100 27 127 2 467 .. .. 3 

Green Ponds .. .. 76 41 II7 .. 450 .. .. 15 

Hamilton · . .. . . 161 83 244 1 698 .. .. 45 

Hobart .. .. . . 2,179 909 3,088 67 19,539 .. 1 502 

Huon · . .. .. 301 96 397 7 1,447 .. · . 81 

Kentish .. .. .. 350 125 475 4 1,962 .. · . 66 

Kingborough .. ..' 272 131 403 5 1,551 .. · . 38 

King Island .. · . .. 71 9 80 .. 377 · . .. 4 

Latrobe .. .. .. 230 9'7 327 7 1,473 .. .. 70 

Launceston .. .. .. 1,153 436 1,589 28 11,223 · . 2 195 

Leven .. .. .. 398 126 524 7 2,426 .. 1 58 

Lilvdale · . .. .. 221 107 328 5 1,107 · . .. 23 

Longford .. .. .. 210 103 313 9 1,613 .. .. 29 

New Norfolk .. .. 492 206 698 10 2,406 .. .. 391 

Oatlands .. · . .. 180 76 256 I 1,163 · . .. 44 

Penguin .. .. .. 184 72 256 2 1,061 .. .. 9 

Port Cygnet .. .. 182 66 248 2 1,009 .. 1 50 

Portland .. .. .. 98 31 129 1 583 .. · . 14 

Queenstown .. .. 187 55 242 2 1,252 .. · . 11 

Richmond .. · . .. 101 56 157 4 638 .. " 
21 

Ringarooma .. .. 328 103 431 5 1,658 .. · . 52 

Ross · . .. .. 45 29 74 .. 279 .. .. 5 

St. Leonards .. .. 214 70 284 8 1,555 .. · . 28 

Scottsdale .. .. .. 190 67 257 2 1,129 .. 1 20 

Sorell .' . .. .. 130 43 173 4 826 .. .. 15 

Spring Bay .. .. .. 50 26 76 2 313 .. .. j 9 

Strahan 74 12 86 340 
I 10 .. · . .. . . · . .. 

I Table Cape 398 no 508 5 2,213 I 1 46 .. .. .. .. I 

Tasman .. .. .. 98 53 151 .. 523 . .. j · . 4 

Waratah .. .. .. 152 44 196 2 637 .. . . 

I 

13 

Westbury .. .. .. 240 92 332 5 1,609 .. .. 57 

Zeehan .. .. .. 198 72 270 1 1.235 .. · . 3 

Total Municipalities .. 12,673 4,834 17,507 274 85,669 1 12 2,557 

Migratory * .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 15 · . .. 1 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. 12,674 4,834 17,508 27L 85,684 1 
I 

12 2,558 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

1129 

-. 

TOTAL. 

1,773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,612 

855 
1,671 

383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

461 
. 1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

I 
106,020 

17 

I 
106,037 



1130 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

15. TASMANIA.-8CHOOLING of ~ as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

State Private Technical Not Stated 
I,OOAL GOVERNMENT ARE~. SchooL SchooL School; At Kome. UnJvergity. and 

Not at School. 

MUNIOIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. . . 333 36 2 13 .. 1,369 Bothwell .. .. . . 112 12 2 25 .. 1,738 Brighton .. .. . . 174 12 2 9 2 868 Bruni .. .. · . . . 63 3 I 1 13 .. 239 Campbell Town .. " 109 7 .. 23 . . 637 Circular Head .. .. .. 486 10 2 17 .. 2,559 Clarence .. · . " 246 42 II 13 I 1,277 Deloraine .. · . .. 542 56 II 18 I 2,438 Devonport .. .. · . 506 90 .. 12 2 2,296 Emu Bay .. .. .. 500 84 3 20 .. 2,369 Esperance .. .. .. 338 14 .. 10 . . 1,422 Evandale .. .. .. 128 7 3 12 .. 672 Fingal .. .. .. 304 6 4 23 .. 1,396 Flinders Island .. .. .. 33 5 .. 26 . . 458 George Town .. .. .. 101 9 2 , 
5 383 " Glamorgan .. .. .. 50 3 .. 12 . . 345 Glenorchy .. .. .. 490 85 26 15 1 2,572 Gormanston .. ., .. 127 28 10 7 2 816 Green Ponds .. .. .. 109 4 I 6 .. 486 Hamilton .. .. 

" 136 7 .. 21 . . 931 Hobart .. .. .. 2,641 1,082 153 76 75 16,365 Huon · . .. .. 352 29 4 17 .. 1,677 Kentish .. · . · . 515 7 " 7 .. 2,259 Kingborough · . .. · . 354 24 5 19 . . 1,543 King Island .. .. · . 72 .. I 14 . . 492· Latrobe .. .. · . 331 45 -- 13 1 1,528 Launceston · . .. .. 1,634 450 80 32 4 9,068 Leven .. .. . . 501 66 2 9 .. 2,494 Lilydale .. .. · . 258 28 .. 12 . . 1,251 Longford .. · . .. 333 39 7 9 I 1,539 New Norfolk .. .. .. 629 29 2 9 1 2,991 Oatlands .. .. · . 196 28 2 18 1 1,374 Penguin .. .. · . 307 6 I 4 .. 1,175 Port Cygnet .. · . · . 190 73 .. 5 .. 1,136 Portland .. · . · . 
I 

178 2 .. 20 . . 689 Queenstown .. .. · . 256 59 46 4 .. 1,334 Richmond .. .. · . 156 28 3 3 .. 781 Ringarooma · . .. .. 437 3 4 9 . . 2,048 Ross .. " .. 59 15 .. 9 .. 321 St. Leonards .. .. · . 304 73 12 14 .. 1,422 Scottsdale .. " · . 249 6 .. 12 .. 1,229 Sorell " · . · . 
I 

190 9 1 14 .. 965 Spring Bay .. " " 80 6 2 5 .. 381 Strahan .. · . · . 94 1 5 2 .. 405 Table Cape .. .. · . 558 9 3 14 .. 2,326 Tasman .. .. · . 143 2 " 12 .. 673 Waratah .. .. .. 181 2 .. 3 . . 885 Westbury .. " .. 310 31 5 13 .. 1,616 Zeehan .. .. · . 288 79 23 13 .. 1,212 

Total Municipalities .. 16,683 2,751 441 691 92 86,450 Migratory* .. .. .. 1 .. .. . . .. 634 

TOTAL--TASMANIA .. 16,684 2,751 441 691 92 I 87,084 

-
'" Mainly persons on ships. 

Total. 

1,753 
1,889 
1,067 

319 
776 

3,074 
1,590 
3,066 
2,906 
2,976 
1,784 

822 
1,733 

522 
500 
410 

3,189 
990 
606 

1,095 
20,392 

2,079 
2,788 
1,945 

579 
1,918 

1l,268 
3,072 
1,549 
1,928 
3,661 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 
1,615 

107,108 
635 

107,743 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-SOHOOLING. 

16. TASMANIA.--SCBOOLING of FEMALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

state I Private Technical 
Not Stated 

LOC,\L GOVERNMENT AnEA. School. School. So.hool. At Home. Unlvercity. and 
Not at School. 

· 
MUNICIPALITIb'S. 

I 
j 

Beaconsfield .. .. · . 296 61 .. 24 .. 1,392 
Bothwell .. ., ., 91 9 19 591 
Brighton 

.. 

I 
j 

.. 
.. · . .. 138 7 .. 8 .. 812 

Bruni .. 59 11 11 
I 242 .. .. · . .. . . 

Campbell Town .. · . 1.15 17 .. 13 . . 628 
Circular Head .. · . · . 459 10 I I 29 · . 1,894 
Clarence .. · . · . i 237 64 2 18 2 1,442 
Deloraine .. · . · . I 461 81 1 

I 
24 · . 2,27l 

Devonport .. · . · . 495 143 I 15 .. 2,608 
Emu Bay .. · . · . 514 90 .. 15 .. 2,256 
Esperance .. .. .. 322 13 1 8 .. 1,268 
Evandale .. · . .. 123 9 .. 20 .. 703 
Fingal ., .. .. 316 13 .. 20 .. 1,322 
Flinders Island .. · . .. 29 9 .. 32 . . 313 
George Town .. .. ., 84 17 1 9 .. 427 
Glamorgan .. · . .. 50 5 .. 9 ., 331 
Glenorchy .. · . .. 462 128 1 25 2 2,537 
Gormanston .. .. · . 93 40 5 7 1 453 
Green Ponds .. .. .. 93 7 .. 1 .. 481 

Hamilton .. .. .. 139 4 · . 35 · . 810 

Hobart .. .. .. 2,359 1,265 7 71 31 19,464 

Huon .. .. .. · . 335 37 1 13 .. 1,546 

Kentish .. · . .. 517 8 .. 8 · . 1,974 

Kirigborough .. .. .. 333 35 · . 20 1 1,608 

King Island .. · . · . 70 3 · . 9 · . 379 

Latrobe .. · . · . 245 72 1 17 .. 1,542 

Launceston .. .. .. 1,616 567 12 46 2 10,794 

Leven .. .. .. .. 528 81 1 21 · . 2,385 

Lilydale .. .. .. 280 30 .. ]5 .. 1,138 

Lougford .. .. · . 296 '34 .. 20 2 1,612 

New Norfolk .. .. · . 588 26 . 1 30 I 2,859 

Oatlands .. · . .. 231 41 .. 22 . . 1,170 

Penguin .. .. .. 281 8 .. 12 .. 1,027 

Port Cygnet .. · . .. 157 80 1 4 .. 1,068 

Portland .. .. .. 134 6 ., 26 1 560 

Queenstown .. · . · . 286 108 17 6 .. 1,090 

Richmond .. · . .. 107 36 .. 5 · . 672 

Ringarooma .. .. .. 430 19 1 11 .. 1,685 

Ross .. .. .. 54 7 · . 8 .. 289 

St. Leonards .. · . .. 289 57 3 10 1 1,515 

Scottsdale ., · . · . 232 18 .. 25 .. 1,134 

Sorell •. .. · . .. 196 8 . . 12 .. 802 

Spring Bay .. .. .. 61 7 .. 13 · . 319 

Strahan .. .. · . 98 6 1 6 1 324 

Table Cape .. .. .. 542 21 .. 18 .. 2,192 

Tasman 132 10 I 536 .. .. .. .. .. . . 
j 

Waratah .. .. .. 189 2 .. 5 . . 652 

Westbury . . .. .. 312 64 3 23 .. 1,601 

Zeehan .. .. .. 301 69 9 20 .. 1,110 

Total Municipalities .. 15,775 3,453 71 848 45 85,828 

Migratory* .. .. .. .. .. ., 1 

I 

.. 

I 
16 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. 15,775 3,453 7l 849 45 85,844 

---
* Mainly persons on ships. 
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Total. 

1,773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,612 

855 
1,671 

383 
538 
395 

-3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

461 
1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

106,020 
17 

106,037 
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17. TASMANIA.-CONJUGAL CONDITION of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April. 1921. 

(Exclusive of full·blood Abol'iginaI8.) 
~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ 

NEVER MARRIED. r~ 

LOCAL GOVERN~IENT AREA. Aged Married. Widowed. Divorced. Not, Stated. Under 
15 years. 15 years Total. 

and over . . 
MUNICIPALITIES. 

I 

Beaconsfield .. .. " 654 438 1,092 603 45 5 8 
Bothwell .. .. '. .. 303 924 1,227 576 64 4 18 
Brighton .. .. " .. 397 292 689 354 22 2 .. 
Bruni .. .. .. .. 120 75 195 117 6 . . I 
Campbell Town 

" .. .. 252 209 461 285 29 I .. 
Circular Head .. .. . . 1,098 931 2,029 964 65 3 13 
Clarence .. .. .. 560 391 951 594 39 . . 6 
Deloraine .. .. .. .. 1,134 893 2,027 974 59 . . 6 
Devonport .. .. . . 1,040 723 1,763 1,044 88 1 10 
Emu Bay .. .. .. . . 1,112 710 1,822 1,088 56 I 9 
Esperance '. .. .. 674 425 1,099 626 57 . . 2 
Evan dale .. .. .. .. 301 220 521 275 26 .. . . 
Fingal .. .. .. .. 681 435 1,116 574 40 . . 3 
Flinders Island .. .. .. 177 154 331 169 16 1 5 
George Town 

" .. .. 173 124 297 180 20 1 2 
Glamorgan .. .. .. 153 101 254 144 12 .. . . 
Glenorchy .. .. . . 1,161 682 1,843 1,269 70 3 4 
Gormanston .. .. . . 292 344 636 317 36 1 .. 
Green Ponds .. " .. 222 163 385 200 21 .. . . 
Hamilton .. 

" · . .. 370 322 692 351 44 .. 8 
Hobart .. .. .. . . 6,349 5,371 11,720 ~ 8,014 589 25 44 
Huon .. .. .. . . 794 540 1,334 695 36 1 13 
Kentish .. .. .. . . 1,033 772 1,805 899 73 3 8 
Kingborough '. .. . . 696 495 -1,191 689 58 2 5 
King Island .. · . .. 186 )87 373 197 9 .. . . 
Latrobe .. .. .. .. 715 495 1,210 6~39 60 . . 9 
Launceston .. · . .. 3,648 3,009 6,657 4,210 358 8 35 
Leven .. .. .. . . 1,147 802 1,949~ 1,046 67 1 9 
Lilydale .. .. .. .. 600 379 979 ~ 530 39 I . . 1 
Longford .. .. .. .. 709 485 1,194 676 56 .. 2 
New Norfolk .. .. . . i 1,370 991 2,361 1,185 88 3 24 
Oatlands 

" .. .. .. 535 523 1,058 513 42 1 5 
Penguin .. .. .. .. 623 346 969 487 36 . . 1 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 538 359 897 470 31 . . 6 
Portland .. .. .. . . 345 235 580 290 16 1 2 
Queenstown 

" · . .. 521 473 994 650 50 2 3 
Richmond .. .. .. .. 365 270 635 303 32 I . . 
Ringarooma 

" " .. 900 ~ 672 1,572 857 59 3 10 
Ross .. .. .. .. 130 128 258 136 10 .. . . 
St. Leonards .. " .. 654 461 1,115 673 31 I 5 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 531 393 924 541 30 .. 1 
Sorell " .. .. . . 404 380 784 366 28 1 .. 
Spring Bay .. " .. 171 129 300 158 15 .. 1 
Strah(Lll .. .. .. .. 192 114 306 176 19 . . 6 
Table Cape .. .. . . 1,095 774 1,869 961 74 1 5 
Tasman .. .. .. . . 318 220 538 259 30 1 2 
Waratah " .. .. .. 404 248 652 399 18 .. 2 
Westbury .. .. .. . . 696 521 1,217 681 70 I 6 
Zeehan " " .. .. 594 426 1,020 549 45 .. I 

Total Municipalities .. .. 37,137 28,754 65,891 37,953 2,884 79 301 
Migratory* .. .. . . 5 331 336 250 25 2 22 

TOTAL-TASMANIA .. .. 
J 

37,142 29,085 I 66,227 38,203 2,909 I 81 323 

<I< Mainly persons on ships. 

Total. 

1,753 
1,889 
1,067 

319 
776 

3,074 
1,590 
3,066 
2,906 
2,976 
1,784 

822 
1,733 

522 
500 
410 

3,189 
990 
606 

1,095 
20,392 
2,079 
2,788 
1,945 

579 
1,918 

)1,268 
3,072 
1,549 
1,928 
3,661 
1,619 
1,493 
1,404 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 
1,615 

107,108 
635 

107,743 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

18. TASMANIA.-CONJUGAL CONDITION of FEMALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

I 
NEVER MARRIED. 

loCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. Aged Married. Widowed. Divorced. Not Stated. 
Under 15 years Total. 15 years. and over. 

----------

MUNICIPALITIES. I 

BeaconsJield .. .. . . 634 372 1,006 636 126 1 4 
Bothwell · . .. · . .. I 273 145 41S 254 37 .. 1 
Brighton .. .. . . .. 328 228 556 363 46 .. .. 
Bruni .. .. .. .. 125 61 186 119 17 1 .. 
Campbell Town .. .. .. 261 189 450 273 49 · . 1 
Circular Hearl .. · . · . 1,020 406 1,426 869 94 .. 4 
Clarence .. · . .. · . 543 457 1,000 649 108 2 6 
Deloraine .. · . · . · . 1,070 641 1,711 979 143 1 4 
Devonport .. · . .. 1,069 848 1,917 1,118 215 2 10 
Emu Bay .. .. · . · . 1,083 602 1,685 1,069 117 1 3 
Esperanee · . .. · . 654 270 924 619 69 .. .. 
Evandale .. .. . , .. 325 205 530 280 42 .. 3 
Fingal .. · . · . .. 67l 320 991 584 92 .. 4 
Flinders Island .. · . · . 162 56 218 152 11 · . 2 
George Town .. · . .. 167 128 295 199 40 .. 4 
Glamorgan .. · . .. 142 92 234 134 27 .. .. 
Glenorchy · . · . · . 1,176 572 1,748 1,250 154 .. 3 
Gormanston · . .. · . 256 83 339. 236 24 · . . . 
Green Ponds .. · . · . 214 132 346 209 25 1 1 
Hamilton .. · . .. · . I 417 203 620 326 40 · . 2 
Hobart .. · . · . · . 6,285 6,722 13,007 8,417 1,670 19 84 
Huon' .. · . · . .. 771 380 1,151 693 75 2 11 
Kent-ish .. · . · . · . 986 501 1,487 904 HI · . 5 
Kingborough · . · . .. 751 396 1,147 730 120 .. . . 
King Island · . · . · . 175 89 264 187 10 .. .. 
Latrobe .. .. · . · . 673 448 1,121 645 106 · . 5 
Launceston .. .. · . 3,601 3,897 7,498 4,564 930 3 42 
Leven .. · . .. · . 1,157 653 1,810 1,082 123 · . 1 
Lilydale .. .. · . .. 617 242 859 542 62 .. . . 
Longford .. · . .. .. 626 503 1,129 690 I 143 · . 2 
New Norfolk · . .. .. 1,312 770 2,082 1,264 147 I 1 11 
Oatlands .. .. · . · . 552 337 889 496 75 · . 4 
Penguin .. · . · . · . 561 237 798 476 54 .. . . 
Port Cygnet · . · . .. 492 287 779 469 56 .. 6 
Portland · . · . · . · . 289 133 422 271 31 .. 3 
Queenstown .. .. · . 594 273 867 584 56 .. . . 
Richmond .. .. · . · . 286 180 466 312 41 · . 1 
Ringarooma .. · . · . 905 371 1,276 785 78 2 5 
Ross .. .. · . · . 126 93 219 117 22 · . .. 
St. Leonards .. · . · . 618 468 1,086 692 96 1 . .. 
Scottsdale .. · . · . 511 292 S03 549 57 · . .. 
Sorell .. .. · . · . 377 203 580 375 63 .. . . 
Spring Bay · . .. .. 145 90 235 143 21 · . 1 
Stmhan · . .. · . .. 202 59 261 164 10 · . 1 
Table Cape .. · . · . 1,114 574 1,688 966 lIS · . 1 
Tasman .. .. · . · . 282 120 402 247 2S · . 1 
Waratah .. · . .. 386 100 486 341 21 .. .. 
Westbury .. .. · . · . 708 494 1,202 705 93 · . 3 
Zeehan .. .. .. . . 608 286 S94 545 70 .. . . 

Total Municipalities · . · . 36,300 25,208 61,508 38,273 

I 
5,963 37 239 

lUigra tory* .. .. .. 2 4 6 6 2 .. 3 

·TOTAL--TASMANIA .. .. 36,302 25,212 61,514 38,279 5,965 37 242 
I 

-- -- · .. .. · . ..... .. - .. .. .. . . -_ .. 

.* Mainly persons on ships. 
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Total. 

---

1,773 
710 
965 
323 
773 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,612 

855 
1,671 

383 
538 
395 

3,155 
599 
582 
988 

23,197 
1,932 
2,507 
1,997 

461 
1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,505 
1,464 
1,328 
1,310 

727 
1,507 

820 
2,146 

358 
1,875 
1,409 
1,01S 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
848 

2,003 
1,509 

-----
106,020 

17 

106,037 

.. . .. 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA. 

--------

MUNICIPALITIES. 

eaconsfield B 
B 
B 
B 
C 
C 
C 
D 
D 
E 
E 
E 
F 
F 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
H 
H 
H 
K 
K 
Ki 
'L 

othwell .. 
righton .. 
runi .. 
ampbell Town 
ircular Head 
larence 
eloraine .. 
evonport 
mu Bay 
sperance 
vandale ., 
ingal .. 
linders Island 
eorge Town 
lamorgan 
lenorchy 
ormanston 
reen Ponds 
arnilton .. 
obart ., 
uon .. 
entish .. 
ingborough 
'ng Island 
atrobe .. 
aunceston L 

L 
L 
L 
N 

even .. 
ilydale .. 
ongford .. 
ew Norfolk 

Oatlands .. 
enguin .. 
ort Cygnet 

P 
P 
P 
Q 
R 
R 
R 
S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
T 
T 
W 
W 
Z 

ortland .. 
ueenstown 
ichmond .. 
ingarooma 
oss .. 
t. Leonarda 
cottsdale 
orell .. 
pring Bay 
trahan .. 
able Cape 
asman .. 
aratah .. 
estbury 

eE'han .. 

.. 
· . 
.. 
., 
· . 
· . 
.. 
· . 
.. 
., 
· . 
.. 
., 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
., 
· . 
· . 
· . 
.. 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
· . 
.. 
· . .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
· . 
· . .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

Total Municipalities 
M igratory* .. 

TOTAL--TASMANIA 

,.; .., 
z 

~ 
'" " 0 

" Po< 
---

32 
38 
15 
4 

41 
49 

114 
60 

101 
79 
24 
14 
40 
8 

I 
18 
13 

145 
6 
8 

14 
1,589 

40 
35 
57 
13 
34 

636 
63 
16 
52 

130 
34 
15 
17 
16 
31 
9 

35 
37 
73 
33 
22 
14 
6 

49 
II 
18 
38 
43 

---
3,989 

1 
---
3,990 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

19. TASMANIA.-OCCUPATIONS of MALES 

(Exclusive ot 
, 

TRANSPOR'£ AND COMMUNICATION. INDUSTRIAL. 

,.; 

I 
---

;:l ~ '" 
w· 'S g 00 "'od 00 b §gi ~ ~ ~.~ 'd'" ;;) 

"" ~ ~aS ~.~ ~·2 ~ " :;. « w;. 

~ I g'E!:§ "'"' . '" 0 ".- , ..... ..,;> 

~'E~~~ &~% ""~ '" ~ 

~~ 
~ Jj~ 3~·~ ~ ~!3g; ~rg 3 ~ ~ ='" -5 ~~=== =~~.;~c3 r:ncti~ 

0 0 " gsQl ~ cet-e C1e C :: AA~ "", 0 
A 0 0 o~ .Q.jE-lrF.I 0 ... ~JS~ o~=r:::i 8·;l~~'"'''' ~~ ... 

---------------- - ------ ------

15 59 2 12 10 9 .. 33 46 36 23 '" 115 224 
37 24 8 14 2 2 .. 26 296 14 817 3 64 1,194 
8 25 23 8 5 4 40 29 15 7 63 . 114 .. .. 

.. 4 .. .. 7 3 .. 10 4 3 4 .. 18 29 
10 23 20 5 1 5 .. 31 21 12 22 1 61 117 
21 91 34 33 17 11 1 96 103 48 218 2 190 561 

9 148 6 25 40 9 ., 80 141 90 !l 1 61 302 
28 120 39 29 .. 8 ., 76 100 38 30 1 222 3.91 
44 322 56 50 119 19 .. 244 223 112 11 10 212 568 
37 255 73 29 77 22 .. 201 230 80 17 9 158 494 
6 42 2 5 16 3 .. 26 48 11 21 1 38 119 
5 21 17 4 .. 3 .. 24 25 5 2 1 48 81 

22 57 25 15 1 6 .. 47 45 14 30 .. 116 205 
1 10 .. .. 10 2 . . 12 10 3 3 .. 18 34 
8 23 1 6 13 3 .. 23 13 7 6 .. 23 49 
6 12 .. 5 2 4 .. 11 19 6 2 1 52 80 

34 213 40 52 21 14 2 129 544 220 31 7 177 979 
16 22 16 3' 3 4 .. 26 15 4 4 2 9 34 
6 19 12 2 .. 4 .. 18 25 9 7 4 42 87 

12 18 3 9 .. 8 .. 20 22 17 45 . . 67 151 
408 2,769 263 677 598 211 24 1,773 3,545 1,231 70 152 1,121 6,119 

6 52 .. 11 1 9 .. 21 82 22 25 1 63 193 
9 80 22 14 1 6 .. 43 56 25 27 1 117 226 

2:1 72 · . 11 23 9 .. 4:1 65 30 11 1 57 164 
6 :12 · . 9 8 9 .. 26 13 8 18 .. 25 64 

17 96 15 19 3 8 .. 45 82 33 6 3 113 237 
222 1,786 280 305 251 129 13 978 2,092 599 52 86 487 3,316 

29 151 34 40 5 20 .. 99 127 93 19 6 144 389 
6 29 27 10 7 2 .. 46 131 15 13 . . 78 237 

35 72 16 19 .. 8 . . 43 93 29 12 4 125 263 
33 94 37 23 14 6 .. 80 77 57 19 1 293 447 
19 49 35 11 .. 9 .. 55 40 23 20 . . 61 144 
7 37 5 8 2 10 .. 25 45 17 11 .. 56 129 
8 57 · . 10 6 3 .. 19 41 13 9 .. 82 145 

19 34 .. 4 6 7 . . 17 24 13 12 2 22 73 
43 79 39 5 1 12 .. 57 114 27 10 4 37 192 
9 29 23 5 .. 1 .. 29 15 16 3 . . 46 80 

30 100 28 24 4 14 .. 70 92 21 21 4 81 219 
13 16 10 6 .. 1 .. 17 16 3 5 . . 5 29 
26 151 26 32 8 17 .. 83 180 71 21 8 83 . 363 
14 70 17 20 1 12 .. 50 60 31 15 3 34: 143 
9 27 8 5 4 1 1 19 25 21 5 .. 55 ! 106 
5 13 .. 5 1 ., .. 6 34 7 6 . . 28 75 

10 32 25 4 70 4 .. 103 9 9 2 2 11 33 
25 126 29 38 4 9 .. 80 103 43 42 5 136 329 

5 17 1 1 7 1 .. 10 14 2 11 . . 7 34 
11 42 22 11 .. 4 1 38 22 16 7 1 61 107 
11 59 10 7 . . 10 1 28 65 22 10 1 159 257 
27 96 53 11 1 15 .. 80 80 22 27 3 89 221 

---------------- - ------ -----
1,410 7,775 1,402 1,651 1,370 690 43 5,156 9,301 3,263 1,818 335 5,430 20,147 

1 7 .. .. 559 . , ., 559 3 .. 22 .. 2 27 

1,411 17,782 
---------- - -----

I 

-------

1,402 1,65111,929 690 43 5,715 9,304 3,263 1,840 335 5,432 '20,174 

·l 

* Mainly persons on shfps. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-OCCUPATIONS. 

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

full-blood Aboriginals.) -

PRIMARY PRODUCERS_ 

'gtiJ 

~.~ ~2i 
tll ~ ~ ",8 
.~ ti» ..!.E;; ... -- -,. ~ ... 

00 '" ill .- ~ .., .. ;- . 
~ 

~", 

~~~ 
..... lS ,,§' ~& .. " ~Jd """-< r;., ~.., 

---------

I 

606 8 2 11 42 .. 34 
126 117 12 .. 1 .- 1 
416 9 1 .. 12 .. 1 
114 2 1 3 31 .. .. 
138 107 16 3 8 2 4 
836 99 11 1 183 -- 17 
312 12 .. 4 3 .. 3 

1,068 20 6 .. 107 1 9 
446 9 2 11 10 1 32 
623 56 2 6 47 .. 22 
386 6 1 7 493 .. 3 
266 63 3 .. 1 .. 12 
336 50 9 .. 9 .. 235 
112 28 140 1 .. 1 2 
141 18 .. 8 4 .. 19 
104 16 1 .. 2 .. 4 
423 23 .. .. 23 .. 15 

1 5 .. .. 31 .. 557 
190 23 6 .. 7 .. 1 
279 184 12 1 26 .. ., 
471 84 2 45 24 3 85 
903 10 .. .. 43 .. .. 

1,200 7 3 .. 40 .. 74 
785 11 .. 2 59 .. 7 
120 119 .. 3 6 .. 7 
666 9 .. 5 27 .. 28 
261 42 .. 15 11 6 112 

1,089 11 7 4 30 ., 10 
517 14 .. .. 48 .. 19 
615 71 6 1 2 2, 7 

1,113 32 1 .- 224 .. 

I 
24 

635 65 29 .. 31 .. .. 
611 17 1 .. 34 .- 4 
542 ., .. .. 63 .. 9 
174 30 .. 10 10 ., 140 

4 1 .. .. 21 .- 724 
390 5 .. .. 21 .- 5 
519 50 1 1 193 5 352 

44 65 32 .. 2 .. 2 
348 65 3 .. 19 1 5 
449 45 1 1 126 2 11 
441 20 .. 8 89 .- .-
132 17 .. .. 30 .. 2 

9 1 1 3 85 .. 13 
962 110 .. 2 66 .. 12 
252 1 .. 9 180 .. .. 

15 6 .. .. SlO _. 392 
764 19 10 .. 53 .. 3 

14 13 .. 2 118 ., 371 
------

20,968 1,795 322 167 2,715 24 3,389 
2 .. 1 29 3 .. .. 

------
20,970 1,795 323 196 2,718 24 3,389 

--"~----.. -

oj 

E< <=l 
oj 

Z ~ 

~ 
Z '" § ~ z 
Ii< 

.. 
~ 

A 

" ~~ 
Z 

j ~ ~ 

" A ~<=l 0 z ~ 

E-i .... E-il"l A 
-----

703 10 1,076 657 
257 3 1,579 299 
439 6 647 409 
151 .. 198 117 
278 4 504 261 

1,147 10 1,975 1,082 
334 8 995 568 

1,211 14 1,900 1,137 
511 17 1,8<17 1,055 
756 9 1,831 1,126 
896 10 1,123 645 
345 9 499 311 
639 28 1,038 689 
284 3 352 170 
190 7 318 179 
127 .- 249 156 
484 13 ],997 1,168 
594 . . 698 291 
227 7 372 229 
502 8 725 365 
714 143 13,515 6,579 
956 5 1,273 791 

1,324 9 1,726 1,030 
864 17 1,240 697 
255 . . 396 183 
735 8 1,172 715 
447 74 7,459 3,684 

1,151 12 1,894 1,138 
598 9 941 595 
704 7 1,176 722 

1,394 19 2,197 1,451 
760 5 1,066 5.40 
667 5 885 603 
614 3 863 532 
364 14 537 346 
750 3 1,155 540 
421 13 590 370 

1,121 8 1,583 905 
145 2 259 142 
441 4 1,141 671 
635 9 954 531 
558 3 744 421 
181 1 295 174 
112 3 299 204 

1,152 9 1,770 1,113 
442 1 520 302 
433 3 652 411 
849 10 1,252 699 
518 9 994 614 

29,380 574 68,431 37,617 
35 1 631 3 

29,415 575 69,062 37,620 
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~ ,:i 

5 '" 0 LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
E-i 

0 
~ A 

" Z 
OJ ;:J z 
P tl> 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

20 1,753 Beaconsfield 
11 1,889 Bothwell 
11 1,067 Brighton 
4 319 Bruni 

11 776 Campbell Town 
17 3,074 Circular Head 
27 1,590 Clarence 
29 3,066 Deloraine 
44 2,906 - Devonport 
19 2,976 Emu Bay 
16 1,784 Esperance 
12 822 Evandale 
6 1,733 Fingal 

., 522 Flinders Island 
3 500 George Town 
5 410 Glamorgan 

24 3,189 Glenorchy 
1 990 Gormanston 
5 606 Green Ponds 
5 1,095 Hamilton 

298 20,392 Hobart 
15 2,079 Huon 
32 2,788 Kentish 
8 1,945 King borough 

_. 579 King Island 
31 1,918 Latrobe 

125 11,268 Launceston 
40 3,072 Leven 
13 1,549 Lilydale 
30 1,928 Longford 
13 3,661 New Norfolk 
13 1,619 Oatlands 
5 1,493 Penguin 
9 1,404 Port Cygnet 
6 889 Portland 
4 1,699 Queenstown 

11 971 Richmond 
13 2,501 Ringarooma 
3 404 Ross 

13 1,825 St. Leonards 
11 1,496 Scottsdale 
14 1,179 Sorell 
5 474 Spring Bay 
4 507 Strahan 

27 2,910 Table Cape 
8 830 Tasman 
8 1,071 Waratah 

24 1,975 Westbury 
7 1,615 Zeehan 

1,060 107,108 TotallVIunicipalities 
1 635 Migratory 

1,061 107,743 TOTAL-TASMANIA 



CENSUS OF THE CO:VIl\IONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 
Bothwell .. 
Brighton .. 
Bruni 
Campbell Town 
Circular Head 
Clarence .. 
Deloraine .. 
Devonport 
Emu Bay 
Esperance 
Evandale .. 
Fingal 
Flinders Island 
George Town 
Glamorgan 
Glenorchv 
Gormanston 
Green Ponds 
Hamilton .. 
Hobart 
Huon 
Kentish 
Kingborough 
King Island 
Latrobe 
Launceston 
Leven 
Lilydale 
Longford .. 
New Norfolk 
Oatlands .. 
Penguin .. 
Port Cygnet 
Portland .. 
Queenstown 
Richmond .. 
Ringarooma 
Ross 
St. Leonards 
Scottsdale 
Sorell 
Spring Bay 
Strahan 
Table Cape 
Tasman 
Waratah .. 
Westbury 
Zeehan 

47 
10 
18 
6 

22 
23 
76 
56 
96 
59 
28 
13 
21 

15 
5 

44 
9 

10 
10 

1,009 
30 
30 
36 
12 
72 

524 
53 
25 
46 

111 
32 
18 
20 
12 
49 
25 
33 

7 
38 
20 
21 

5 
6 

51 
9 

17 
33 
40 

79 
56 
48 

8 
64 

103 
74 

121 
211 
160 
46 
64 
80 
22 
30 
32 

112 
47 
34 
65 

1,598 
84 
87 
82 
28 
96 

1,024 
139 
43 

122 
123 

84 
48 
47 
45 
70 
29 

113 
35 
85 
71 
43 
18 
13 

III 
22 
20 
95 
58 

27 
4 
8 

7 
16 
44 
32 
89 
73 

9 
5 

13 
I 
4 
4 

67 
6 
3 
4 

979 
17 
21 
19 

7 
26 

587 
49 

3 
20 
25 
16 
11 
21 

7 
33 

7 
21 

29 
23 

6 
1 

11 
28 

5 
11 
22 
43 

T.RA:~"sPORT AND COMMUNIOATION. 

1 
1 

2 

4 

6 

3 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

10 

5 
1 

3 

5 

11 

11 

8 
2 
2 
3 
5 
8 
7 
1 
5 
3 
8 
1 
4 
5 
3 
4 
4 
9 

45 
7 
9 

14 
2 
4 

15 
5 
1 
3 
4 
6 
1 a-
5 
1 
4 

13 
1 
4 
2 
7 
2 
1 
7 
7 
1 
5 
4 

11 

8 
2 
2 
4 

10 
9 

10 
5 
5 
3 
8 
1 
4 
6 
8 
4 
4 
9 

66 
7 

10 
14 

2 
4 

34 
7 
2 
5 
5 
7 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 

. 14 
1 
4 
2 
7 
2 
1 
7 
7 
1 
7 
5 

20. TASMANIA.-OCCUPATIONS of FEMALES 

8 
3 
3 

6 
12 
27 
26 
59 
45 
17 
1 
8 
I 
4 
2 

63 

2 
1 

966 
15 
13 
12 

27 
629 

38 
5 

16 
30 

6 
5 
9 
3 

10 
6 
7 
1 

72 
20 

4 
3 
3 

24 
2 
2 
9 

15 

1 
3 

4 

6 
2 

INDUSTRIAL. 

(Exclusive of 

8 
:l 
3 

6 
12 
27 

- 27 
61 
48 
17 

1 
8 
1 
4 
2 

3 66 

2 
1 

61 1,032 
3 18 

13 
1 13 

27 
32 668 

40 
5 

16 
30 

6 
5 

9 18 
3 

10 
1 7 
1 8 

1 
3 75 

20 
4 
3 
3 

25 
2 

1 3 
9 

15 
----------------------- ---------1-----1--- ----._-

Total Municipalities 2,952 5,889 2,464 30 25 
Migratory* 1 1 

22 276 .. 
8 

353 2,240 
8 

16 2 U8 2,376 

---------------- .------ - --------1-----1---- _. - ---
TOTAL-TASMANIA 2,953 5,889 2,465 30 25 30 276 .. 361 2,240 16 2 118 2,376 

.... -

* Mainly persons on ships. 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-OCCUP ATIONS. 

as recorded at the Census of the 4th April. 1921. 

full· blood Aboriginals.} 

PRIMARY PRODUCERS. 
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6 3 .. .. .. . . .. 
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1 2 .. .. ., 1 .. 
1 .. .. .. 1 . . .. 
2 .. .. .. . . . . .. 
5 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
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4 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
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4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

11 4 .. .. 1 . . .. 
16 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
3 1 .. .. .. . . .. 

17 3 .. .. .. . . .. 
.. 4 .. . . .. . . .. 

7 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
6 1 .. .. .. 1 2 
6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
7 3 .. .. .. . . .. 
3 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

95 1 .. .. 2 .. .. 
7 2 .. .. .. . . .. 
9 3 .. .. .. . . .. 

26 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
3 .. .. .. .. . . 1 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
2 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
6 4 .. .. . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
4 3 .. .. 1 . . .. 
9 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
4 3 .. .. .. . . .. 
1 1 1 .. .. . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
11 7 .. .. .. . . .. 
3 .. .. " .. .. . . 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
8 2 .. .. .. . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. . . 1 
---------

364 63 8 .. 6 2 5 
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364 63 8 .. 6 2 5 

0.16977.-8 
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29 4 205 1,568 
2 1 76 634 
6 ., 91 873 
1 . . 17 306 

., 2 103 669 
11 2 171 2,222 
9 4 244 1,519 

16 5 266 2,571 
6 6 479 2,782 
4 3 352 2,523 
2 3 110 1,501 
2 2 90 762 
5 10 145 1,524 

10 . . 35 348 
4 2 63 475 
5 . . 54 341 
5 8 310 2,843 

.. . . 66 533 
4 . . 57 525 
6 .. 95 8B2 

16 85 4,785 18,387 
16 . . 172 1,754 
4 . . 165 2,342 

20 7 IBI 1,806 
4 . . 53 406 
7 2 234 1,631 

10 32 2,87B 10,140 
6 2 296 2,715 

10 3 91 1,372 
5 . . 214 1,750 

98 7 399 3,100 
B I 155 1,308 

12 1 B7 1,231 
27 3 139 1,171 

4 I 77 650 
1 1 168 • 1,339 
2 .. 75 745 

10 .. 19B 1,945 
. . 1 45 313 

8 2 241 1,634 
10 3 149 1,260 

7 2 90 928 
3 4 36 364 

. . .. 34 402 
18 4 244 2,525 

3 .. 48 630 
.. . . 52 796 

10 4 180 1,822 
1 4 166 1,343 

448 221 14,703 91,220 
.. .. 10 7 

448 221 14,713 91,227 

1137 

A 
.; 
E1 

S 0 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA: Eo! 

0 

'" A .. Z 
en ;l Z 
P <:!l 

--
MUNICIPALI'l'IES. 

. . 1,773 Beaconsfield 

., 710 Bothwell 
1 965 Brighton 

., 323 Bruni 
1 773 Campbell Town 

.. 2,393 Circular Head 
2 1,765 Clarence 
1 2,838 Deloraine 
I 3,262 Devonport. 

.. 2,875 Emu Ray 
1 1,612 EspE'Tance 
3 855 Evandale 
2 1,671 Fingal 

.. 383 Flinders Island 

.. 538 George Town 

.. 395 Glamorgan 
2 3,155 Glenorchy 

.. 5BB Gorlllanston 

.. 582 Green Ponds 
1 988 Hamilton 

25 23,197 Hobart 
6 I,B32 Huon 

... 2,507 Kentish 

.. 1,997 Kingborough 
2 461 King Island 

12 1,877 Latrobe 
18 13,037 Launceston 
5 3,016 Leven 

.. 1,4(\3 Lilydale 

.. 1,964 Longford 
6 3,505 New Norfolk 
1 1,464 Oatlands 

.. 1,328 Penguin 

.. 1,310 Port Cygnet 

.. 727 Portland 

.. 1,507 Queenstown 

. . 820 Richmond 
2 2,146 Ringarooma 

.. 358 Ross 

.. 1,875 St. Leonards 

. . 1,409 Scottsdale 

.. 1,018 Sorell 

.. 400 Spring Bay 

.. 436 Strahan 
4 2,773 Table Cape 

. . 678 Tasman 

. . 848 Waratah 
1 2,003 Westbury 

. . 1,509 Zeehan 
-------

97 106,020, Total Municipalities 
. . 17 MigratOI"y 

97 106,037 TOTAI~TASMANLA 

I 



1138 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

21. TASMANIA.-GRADES OF OCCUPATION of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aborigiuals.) 

GRADES OF OCCUPATION. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. Assisting, 
Working but not Receiving Grade not Grade not Employer. on own receiving V{ages or Unemployed. applicable. stated. Account. Wages or Salary. 

Salary. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. . . 82 300 53 477 73 740 28 
Bothwell .. .. .. . .. 34 57 2 1,439 32 320 5 
Brighton .. .. .. . . 68 199 51 269 24 444 12 
BTllIli .. .. .. " 9 75 10 82 7 124 12 
Campbell Town .. " .. 40 63 6 321 38 300 8 
Circular Head .. " .. 142 491 77 1,149 59 1,128 28 
Clarence .. .. .. .. 74 205 16 599 48 638 10 
Deloraine .. .. .. .. 125 464 149 961 54 1,216 97 
Devonport .. " .. 128 260 39 1,089 92 1,183 115 
Emu Bay .. .. .. . . 118 350 50 1,131 99 1,186 42 
Espllrance .. .. . . 33 254 50 689 32 719 7 
Evandale .. .. .. .. 48 73 8 314 33 341 5 
Fingal .. .. " . . 56 194 27 590 107 753 6 
Flinders Island .. .. " 23 84 11 218 6 178 2 
George Town " .. .. 21 III 9 125 20 213 1 
Glamorgan .. " .. 24 53 3 125 30 174 1 
Glenorchy .. .. . . 82 352 25 1,322 119 1,275 14 
Gormanston .. .. .. 8 23 . . 638 20 301 .. 
Green Ponds .. .. .. 31 103 19 185 18 250 .. 
Hamilton .. " .. .. 32 127 22 484 18 386 26 
Hobart .. .. " .. 756 1,235 20 9,503 1,016 7,648 214 
Huon .. .. .. " 120 354 66 634 16 836 53 
Kentish .. .. . . ... 138 481 117 801 34 1,101 116 
Kingborough .. " .. 91 413 82 524 37 768 30 
King Island .. .. " 41 97 12 221 12 188 8 
Latrobe .. .. .. " 113 263 58 632 47 788 17 
Launceston " .. .. 471 822 10 5,217 506 4,197 45 
Leven .. .. .. . . 158 528 135 894 66 1,246 45 
Lilydale .. .. .. .. 54 272 67 471 30 639 16 
Longford .. .. .. .. 112 241 46 609 86 825 9 
New Norfolk .. .. .. 109 403 33 1,270 117 1,711 18 
Oatlands " .. .. .. 70 311 97 500 41 591 9 
Penguin .. .. .. .. 69 256 50 438 36 641 3 
Port Cygnet " .. .. 68 215 55 436 32 548 50 
Portland .. " .. .. 39 188 21 218 33 386 4 
Queenstown .. .. .. 30 50 1 1,022 32 556 8 
Richmond .. .. .. .. 34 242 26 251 9 409 .. 
Ringarooma .. .. . . 74 397 38 918 80 949 45 
Ross .. .. " .. 19 65 1 159 7 153 . . 
St. Leonards .. .. . . 86 197 33 719 41 740 9 
Scottsdale " .. " 86 298 31 454 28 588 11 
Sorell .. .. .. . . 62 233 17 373 27 452 15 
Spring Bay .. .. . . 17 44 6 197 5 186 19 
Strahan .. " .. .. 8 33 2 223 26 214 1 
Table Cape .. .. .. 152 537 96 856 50 1,184 35 
Tasman .. .. .. " 27 167 38 277 4 315 2 
Waratah .. .. .. . . 15 253 5 307 55 430 6 
Westbury .. .. .. . . 106 380 70 545 62 787 25 
Zeehan .. .. .. .. 47 208 1 618 87 653 1 

Total Municipalities .. .. 4,350 13,021 1,861 41,494 3,551 41,598 1,233 
Migratory* .. .. . . 8 28 1 583 3 7 5 

TOTAlr----TASMANIA .. .. 4,358 13,04-9 1,862 42,077 3,554 
I 

41,605 1,238 
.. 

* Mainly persons on ships. 

TOTAL. 

1,75 3 
9 
7 
9 
6 
4 
o 
6 
6 
6 
4 
2 
3 
2 

1,88 
1,06 

31 
77 

3,07 
1,59 
3,06 
2,90 
2,97 
1,78 

82 
1,73 

52 

41 
500 

o 
9 
o 
6 
5 
2 
9 
8 
5 
9 
8 
8 
2 
9 
8 

3,18 
99 
60 

1,09 
20,39 

2,07 
2,78 
1,94 

57 
1,91 

11,26 
3,07 
1,54 
1,92 
3,661 
1,61 
1,49 
1,40 

9 
3 
4 

889 
1,699 

971 
2,501 

404 
1,825 
1,496 
1,179 

474 
507 

2,910 
830 

1,071 
1,975 
1,615 

107,108 
635 

107,743 



STATE OF TASMANIA.-GRADES OF OCCUPATION. 

22. TASMANIA.-GRADES OF OCCUPATION of FEMALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full·blood Aboriginals.) 

GRADES OF OCCUPATION. 

LOOAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
Assisting, 

Working but not Receiving Grade not Grade not 
Employer. on own receiving Wages or Unemployed. applicable. stated. 

Account. Wages or Salary. 
Salary. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. . . 6 26 2 141 13 1,575 10 
Bothwell .. .. .. .. 2 10 .. 59 1 638 .. 
Brighton .. .. .. .. 4 7 2 75 1 875 1 
Bruni .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 12 2 306 1 
Campbell Town .. .. .. 1 9 .. 86 3 671 3 
Oircular Head .. .. .. 3 19 .. 140 3 2,226 2 
Clarence .. .. .. .. 31 .. 184 14 1,530 6 
Deloraine .. .. .. .. 6 42 1 193 9 2,582 5 
Devonport .. .. . . 17 60 8 344 20 2,804 9 
Emu Bay .. .. .. . . 8 37 1 278 8 2,537 6 
Esperance .. .. .. 1 14 .. 86 4 1,506 1 
Evandale .. .. .. ., 3 9 .. 74 3 764 2 
Fingal .. .. .. .. 3 16 1 106 5 1,539 1 
Flinders Island .. .. .. 1 3 1 30 .. 348 .. 
George Town .. .. .. 1 7 5 44 3 477 1 
Glamorgan .. .. .. 4 5 .. 44 . . 342 .. 
Glenorchy .. .. .. 2 30 1 245 13 2,859 5 
Gormanston .. .. .. 4 8 .. 50 2 534 1 
Green Ponds .. .. .. 1 6 .. 48 3 524 . . 
Hamilton .. .. .. .. 4 8 .. 82 2 889 3 
Hobart .. .. .. .. 101 448 13 3,786 175 18,616 58 
Huon .. .. .. .. 6 20 1 . 133 4 1,760 8 
Kentish .. .. .. . . 3 11 3 134 6 2,344 6 
Kingborough .. .. . . 8 24 1 136 8 1,817 3 
King Island .. .. .. 1 6 1 42 1 409 1 
Latrobe .. .. .. .. 9 15 2 184 13 1,650 4 
Launceston .. .. .. 78 342 5 2,231 104 10,258 19 
Leven .. .. . . .. 4 38 .. 239 3 2,723 9 
Lilydale .. .. .. S 7 4 67 2 1,376 4 
Longford .. .. .. . . 5 20 3 169 7 1,759 1 
New Norfolk .. .. . . 2 24 1 317 17 3,141 3 
Oatlands .. .. .. . . 3 21 .. 118 1 1,318 3 
Penguin .. .. .. 4 16 .. 71 4 1,233 .. 
Port Cygnet .. ., ., 7 24 2 96 ·3 1,177 1 
Portland .. .. .. 1 9 1 59 6 651 .. 
QUeenstown .. .. .. .. 26 1 122 7 1,350 1 
Richmond .. .. .. .. .. 12 .. 55 3 750 .. 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 8 26 .. 148 8 1,950 6 
Ross .. .. . . .. .. 2 .. 39 2 315 . . 
St. Leonards .. .. .. 3 16 .. 205 6 1,641 4 
Scottsdale .. .. . . 5 26 1 110 1 1,265 1 
Sorell .. .. .. .. 5 14 .. 66 . . 933 .. 
Spring Bay .. ., .. 2 4 .. 23 .. 368 3 
Strahan .. .. .. .. 1 6 .. 26 . . 402 1 
Table Cape .. .. .. 6 25 3 199 3 2,533 4 
Tasman .. .. .. . . 1 7 .. 35 2 633 .. 
Waratah .. .. .. .. 9 .. 40 1 798 . . 
Westbury .. .. .. .. 6 20 3 136 6 1,831 1 
Zeehan .. .. . . .. 4 21 .. 124· 7 1,353 .. 

Total Municipalities .. .. 347 1,588 67 11,431 509 91,880 198 
Migratory* .. .. .. .. .. . . 9 .. 7 1 

TOTAlr-TASMANIA .. .. 347 1,588 67 11,440 509 91,887 
I 

199 

• Mainly persons on ships. 

IUlD 

TOTAL. 

1,77.3 
710 
961i 
323 
77;1 

2,393 
1,765 
2,838 
3,262 
2,875 
1,1112 

855 
1,671 

383 
IiSS 
391i 

3,151i 
599 
58.2 
988 

23,197 
1,93.2 
2,507 
1,9!}7 

461 
1,877 

13,037 
3,016 
1,463 
1,964 
3,1i01i 
1,464 
1,328 
1,3l() 

727 
1,507 

820 
2;146 

358 
1,87Q 
1,409 
1,018 

400 
436 

2,773 
678 
~ 

2,003 
1,509 

106,020 
17 

106,o:17 



Jl40 CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1921. 

23. TASMANIA.-CAUSES OF UNEMPLOYMENT of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

CAUSES OF UNEMPLOYMENT . 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. Scarcity of Industrial Old Age. Other Cause Employ- Illness. Accident." Dispute. CauBe. Not Stated. ment. 

MUNICI~ALITIES. 

Beaconsfield .. .. .. 41 15 .. . . 1 10 6 
Bothwell .. .. .. . . 10 11 1 .. 2 7 1 
Brighton .. .. .. .. 9 10 1 .. . . 3 1 
Bruni .. .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. . . 3 .. 
Campbell Town .. .. .. 15 13 .. . . 2 8 .. 
Circular Head .. .. .. 26 17 4 .. . . 9 3 
Clarence . , .. .. .. 19 18 3 .. .. 6 2 
Deloraine .. .. .. .. 20 16 5 .. 1 6 6 
Devonport .. .. .. 41 20 6 1 2 17 5 
Emu Bay .. .. .. .. 53 22 4 .. 2 14 4 
Esperance .. .. .. 8 13 4 .. . . 7 .. 
Evandale .. .. .. .. 15 8 1 .. . . 5 4 
Fingal .. .. .. . . 46 18 1 .. 2 38 2 
Flinders Island .. .. .. 1 1 .. . . 1 3 .. 
George Town .. .. ., 10 4 2 .. . . 2 2 
Glamorgan .. ., .. 24 3 2 .. .. . . 1 
Glenorchv .. .. . . 56 27 4 1 1 23 7 
Gormanston .. .. .. 3 7 3 .. . . 6 1 
Green Ponds .. .. .. 4 7 .. .. . . 6 1 
Hamilton .• .. .. .. 8 2 1 .. .. 4 3 
Hobart .. .. .. . . 422 343 23 9 9 175 35 
Huon .. .. .. .. 1 8 4 .. . . 1 2 
Kentish .. .. .. .. 16 14 .. . . 2 2 .. 
Kingborough .. .. .. 19 ]3 .. . . .. 5 . . 
King Island .. .. 2 6 .. .. . . 4 .. 
Latrobe .. .. .. .. 6 27 1 .. . . 5 8 
Launceston .. .. .. 215 166 24 8 5 71 17 
Leven .. .. .. .. 26 20 4 .. .. 13 3 
Lilydale .. .. .. .. 5 13 4 .. . . 5 3 
Longford .. .. .. .. 56 16 4 .. .. 8 2 
New Norfolk . , .. .. 40 31 3 .. 1 35 7 
Oatlands .. .. .. .. 15 19 1 . , . . 2 4 
Penguin .. .. .. .. 23 6 2 .. 1 3 1 
Port Cygnet .. .. .. 18 7 1 .. . . 4 2 
Portland .. .. .. .. 19 6 .. .. . . 7 1 
Queenstown .. .. . . 8 18 2 .. 1 3 .. 
Richmond .. .. .. . . 4 2 .. .. I 1 1 
Ringarooma .. .. .. 34 13 6 6 .. 21 .. 
Ross .. .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. . . 2 I 
St. Leonards .. .. .. 17 12 5 . . 1 3 3 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 10 10 1 .. 1 5 1 
Sorell .. .. .. .. 10 7 1 . . 1 7 1 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. . . 1 .. 
Strahan .. .. .. .. 9 4 .. . . .. 13 .. 
Table Cape .. .. .. 16 19 1 .. ., 12 2 
Tasman .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. . , .. . . .. 
Waratah .. .. .. 43 6 . . .. 1 4 1 
Westbury .. .. .. .. 21 14 5 1 . . 15 6 
Zeehan .. .. .. .. 61 16 4 . . 2 4 . . 

Total Municipalities .. .. 1,534· 1,055 138 26 40 608 150 
Migratory* .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . .. 1 .. 

TO'£Alr--TASMANIA .. .. 1,536 1,055 138 26 40 609 150 

--
• Mainly persons on ships. 

TOTAL. 

73 
32 
24 

7 
38 
59 
48 
54 
92 
99 
32 
33 

107 
6 

20 
30 

119 
20 
18 
18 

1,016 
16 
34 
37 
12 
47 

506 
66 
30 
86 

117 
41 
36 
32 
33 
32 
9 

80 
7 

41 
28 
27 

5 
26 
50 

4 
55 
62 
87 

3,551 
3 

3,554 
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24. TASMANIA.-CAUSES OF UNEMPLOYMENT of FEMALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

CAUSES OF UNEMPLOYMENT. 

LOOAL GOVlIltNMENT AREA. Scarcity of I 
TOTAL. 

Industrial Other Cause 
. Employ- Illness. Accident • Dispute. Old Age. Cause. Not Stated. 

ment. 

MUNICIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 8 3 13 
Bothwell .. 1 1 
Brighton .. 1 1 
Bruni 2 2 
Campbell Town 2 1 3 
Circular Head 3 3 
Clarence .. 1 6 4 3 14 
Deloraine .. 1 4 2 2 9 
Devonport 6 10 4 20 
Emu Bay .. 1 5 1 1 8 
Esperance 2 2 4 
Evandale .. 1 1 3 
Fingal 4 1. 5 
George Town 3 3 
Glenorchy 4 5 2 2 13 
Gormanston 2 2 
Green Ponds 2 3 
Hamilton .. 1 1 2 
Hobart 36 88 3 2 2 34 10 175 
Huon 1 2 1 4 
Kentish 

I 
2 4 6 

Kingborough 1 4 2 8 
King Island 1 1 
Latrobe 9 3 1 13 
Launceston 26 48 24 5 104 
Leven 1 2 3 
Lilydale 1 .. 2 
Longford .. 4 2 7 
New Norfolk 5 11 1 17 
Oatlands .. 1 1 
Penguin .. 2 1 4 
Port Cygnet 1 1 3 
Portland .. 1 2 3 6 
QueellRtown 5 2 7 
Richmond .. 1 2 3 
Ringarooma 5 3 8 
Ross 2 2 
St. Leonards 1 4 1 6 
Scottsdale 1 1 
Table Cape 1 2 3 
Tasman 2 2 
Waratah .. 1 1 
Westbury .. 1 4 1 6 
Zeehan 4 2 1 7. 

TOTAL-TASMANIA 96 253 5 
I 3 4 115 33 509 
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25. TASMANlA.-DURATION OF UNEMPLOYMENT (in Days) of MALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April. 1921. 

(Exclusive of full· blood Aboriginals.) 

NUMBER OF MALES WHOSE PERIOD OF UNEMPLOYMENT AT DATE OF CENSUS WAS--
Total 

number 
LOCH GOVERNMENT ARE •. Under 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Imemployed 

10 to to to to to to to to days Not at date of 
days. 19 29 39 49 59 69 79 89 or stated. Census. 

days. days. days. days. days. days. days. days. over. 
----------------------------------

MUNICIPALITH]S. 

Beaconsfield " .. lO 19 4 3 1 .. 4 2 1 14 15 73 
Bothwell .. .. .. 3 6 2 4 1 1 4 .. 1 8 2 32 
Brighton .. .. .. 5 3 2 1 1 .. 3 1 .. 6 2 24 
Bruni .. " .. 1 2 1 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 7 
Campbell Town " " 7 12 2 4 .. .. 2 1 .. 6 4 38 
Circular Head .. .. 26 15 2 4 .. 1 1 1 .. 3 6 59 
Clarence .. .. ' " 9 5 5 3 3 1 1 .. 3 Ii 7 48 
Deloraine .. .. " 11 13 7 2 2 1 .. 1 . . lO 7 54 
Devonport .. .. .. 24 18 7 6 4 .. 2 1 .. 16 14 92 
Emu Bay .. .. .. 27 21 9 12 3 4 3 2 .. 12 6 99 
Esperance .. " " 1 7 9 2 .. 

I 
. . . 1 1 .. 7 4 32 

Evandale .. " .. 4 9 4 2 1 2 3 1 .. 4 3 33 
Fingal .. .. .. 21 32 4 8 3 

.. 2 I 4 4 3 15 11 lO7 
Flinders Island " " 2 1 .. .. .. 1 .. . . 1 1 6 
George Town " .. 4 3 4 2 1 ., 1 .. 1 3 1 20 
Glamorgan .. .. " 6 7 2 2 6 2 .. 1 .. 2 2 30 
Glenorchv .. .. .. 32 19 8 9 3 3 I 5 ! 3 2 21 14 119 
Gormanston .. .. lO 2 .. 1 1 .. .. 1 . . 5 .. 20 
Green Ponds .. .. 2 5 2 2 .. .. 1 1 . . 1 4 18 
Hamilton .. " " 4 6 .. 3 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 2 18 
Hobart .. .. .. 179 163 81 65 38 28 36 14 10 180 222 1,016 
Huon .. .. " 1 5 1 1 .. 2 .. 1 1 2 2 16 
Kentish .. " " 7 5 2 4 2 .. 2 .. 1 6 5 34 
Kingborough " " 7 4 1 1 .. 4 3 2 1 10 4 37 
King Island .. .. 6 .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . . . 2 2 12 
Latrobe .. .. " 9 11 9 3 3 .. 2 1 . . 7 2 47 
Launceston .. " " 88 65 53 42' 14 4 21 II 8 129 71 506 
Leven .. .. .. 21 II 3 4 6 .. .. 2 . . 11 8 66 
Lilydale .. .. .. 5 6 .. 2 1 1 1 .. . . 12 2 30 
Longford " " 15 24 13 6 5 3 3 2 1 11 3 86 
New Norfolk .. " 40 32 13 3 2 1 1 1 2 7 15 117 
Oatlands .. .. .. 6 4 5 3 4 .. 1 2 . . 6 lO 41 
Penguin .. .. .. 9 lO 7 3 1 3 1 .. 1 .. 1 36 
Port Oygnet .. .. 6 10 5 4 .. .. .. 2 1 1 3 32 
Portland .. .. .. 4 4 7 2 1 .. .. 2 . . 7 6 33 
Queenstown .. .. 14 4 4 1 .. .. .. . . . . 7 2 32 
Richmond .. .. .. 1 2 3 .. .. 1 .. ., . . 1 1 9 
Ringarooma .. .. 14 20 4 8 2 8 4 4 .. 11 5 80 
Ross .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. . . 3 2 7 
St. Leonards .. .. 9 8 2 2 .. .. . . .. . . 17 3 41 
Scottsdale .. .. .. 4 5 1 3 1 2 2 .. 1 4 5 28 
Sorell .. " .. 7 9 2 3 1 1 .. 1 1 1 1 27 
Spring Bay .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . 2 5 
Strahan .. .. . . 6 7 3 2 1 1 .. .. . . 2 4 26 
Table Cape .. .. 14 11 6 3 .. .. 2 .. . . 5 9 50 
Tasman .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. 1 . . .. .. . . 4 
Waratah .. .. .. 12 12 8 5 2 3 2 2 .. 5 4 55 
Westbury .. " .. 13 20 7 6 3 1 2 .. .. 5 5 62 
Zeehan .. .. .. 13 11 10 11 3 4 5 3 3 18 6 87 

------------------------------
Total Municipalities .. 722 671 324 260 123 85 126 71 43 616 5lO 3,551 

Migratory* .. .. 1 2 .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. . . a 
-------------------------------------.. 

TOTAL--TASMANIA .. 723 673 a24 260 123 85 126 71 4a 616 5lO a,554 

* Mainly persons on ships. 
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26. TASMANIA.-DURATION OF UNEMPLOYMENT (in Days) of FEMALES as recorded at the Census of the 4th April, 1921. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals.) 

NUMBER 01' FEMALES WHOSE PERIOD OF UNEMPLOYMENT AT DATE OF CENSUS WAS-
Total 

I 
number 

LOCAL GOVERN~IEN'r AREA. Under 10 ?O 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 unemployed 

10 to to to to to to to to days Not at date of 

days. 19 29 39 49 59 69 79 89 or stated. Census. 
days. days. days. days. days. days. days. days. over. 

-------------------------------

MUNlCIPALITIES. 

Beaconsfield 3 2 3 2 13 
Bothwell 1 1 
Brighton 1 
Bruni I 1 2 
Campbell Town 1 1 3 
Circular Head 1 2 3 
Clarence 3 4 1 3 1 14 
Deloraine 3 1 1 2 1 1 9 
Devonport .. 2 4 3 1 1 5 4 20 
Emu Bay 2 1 1 2 1 8 
Esperance .. 2 1 4 
Evandale .. 3 
Fingal 2 5 
George Town 2 3 
Glenorchy .. 2 1 3 2 2 2 13 
Gormanston 1 1 2 
Green Ponds 1 1 3 
Hamilton 2 2 
Hobart 20 25 19 13 9 5 12 8 34 29 175 
Huon 2 1 1 4 
Kentish 2 1 6 
Kingborough 2 1 1 2 8 
King Island 1 1 
Latrobe 1 6 2 4 13 
Launceston .. 14 15 10 7 2 5 3 4 24 19 104 
Leven 1 1 1 3 
Lilydale 1 1 2 
Longford 1 1 1 2 2 7 
New Norfolk 8 2 1 3 2 17 
Oatlands 1 1 
Penguin 1 1 4 
Port Cygnet 1 2 3 
Portland 1 1 1 2 6 
Queenstown 2 2 2 7 
Richmond .. 3 3 
Ringarooma 1 1 2 8 
Ross 1 1 2 
St. Leonards 1 1 1 1 6 
Scottsdale .. 1 1 
Table Cape 3 3 
Tasman 1 2 
Waratah 1 1 
Westbury .. 1 1 2 6 
Zeehan 1 1 2 1 7 

------------------------------
TOTAL-TASMA.lll'IA 82 67 54 37 21 19 26 16 5 107 75 509 

CHAS. H. WICKENS, 

Commonwealth Statistician. 
Commonwealth Bureau of Census and Statistics, 

Melbourne, 4th April, 1925. 
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